
THE UNIVERSITY OF 
WISCONSIN PRESS

fall
2014 

INTERaCTIVE CaTalOg
Click on book images to order



CON T EN TS

New publications  1–28
Terrace Books  6–9
Midwest Regional Titles 2, 4–9, 12–15
Recent Book Awards  29
Audio Books  30
Journals  31–33
Recent Backlist  34–39
Ordering and Contact Information  40
Author / Title Indexes  41

SU BJ EC T GU I DE

Africa  3, 18–19
Agriculture  14–15
American Studies  2, 4–5, 10–14, 18, 20
Architecture & Landscape  12–13, 26
Biography, Memoir, Letters  1–2, 13, 17, 22
Classics  24–27
Communication & Media  22
Education  10
Environment  6–7, 15 
Ethnic & Native American Studies  3, 4–5
Europe  1, 4–5, 16, 18, 20–21, 23–27
Drama & Performance  18, 25, 28
Fiction  3, 6–9
Folklore  4–5, 21
Food & Drink  23
Gay, Lesbian, & Transgender Interest  9–11
History  1–2, 11, 14, 16–21
Irish & British Studies  20–21
Judaica  16
Language & Linguistics  21
Latin America  19, 28
Literature & Criticism  13, 18, 22, 24–25, 27
Music  4–5
Poetry  24, 27
Politics  1–2, 17, 19–21
Popular Culture 4–5, 11, 18, 22, 28
Reference  15
Religion  21
Russian, Slavic, & Eastern European Studies  17
Travel  11, 23
Wisconsin & Midwest  2, 4–9, 12–15
Women’s Studies  3

On the cover: Otto Rindlisbacher with cigar-box 
fiddle, Rice Lake, Wisconsin, 1950s. (courtesy of  
Lois Rindlisbacher Albrecht)

  Also by STANLEy G. PAyNE

Spain: A Unique History
“Concise, engaging, and above all scholarly, 
this volume offers a nuanced and sophisti-
cated understanding of Spanish history.” 
—Julius Ruiz, author of Franco’s Justice
• A Choice Outstanding Academic Book
• Best Books for General Audiences, selected  

by the Public Library Reviewers
Published January 2011
lC: 2010015039 dP 
326 PP. 6 × 9 3 MaPs
e-book isbn 978-0-299-24933-5
PaPer $26.95 s isbn 978-0-299-25024-9

Fascism in Spain, 1923–1977
“The last word on Spanish fascism and  
the model study of fascism anywhere.” 
—Robert Kern, coeditor of The Historical 
Dictionary of Modern Spain
Published noveMber 1999
lC: 99-023078 dP
614 PP. 6 × 9 48 b/w Photos
e-book isbn 978-0-299-16563-5
PaPer $29.95 s isbn 978-0-299-16564-2

A History of Fascism, 1914–1945
“Likely to be the definitive study of its 
subject for a considerable time.”—New York 
Times Book Review
Published January 1996
lC: 95-016723 JC
592 PP. 6 × 9 29 b/w Photos
e-book isbn 978-0-299-14873-7
PaPer $27.95 X isbn 978-0-299-14874-4

Spain’s First Democracy: The Second 
Republic, 1931–1936
“[Stanley Payne is] America’s most prolific 
historian of Spain.”—Paul Preston, New York 
Times Book Review
Published May 1993
lC: 92-056925 dP
494 PP. 6 × 9 22 b/w illus.
PaPer $29.95 X isbn 978-0-299-13674-1

The Franco Regime, 1936–1975
“The most substantial contribution to 
our understanding the political history of 
Francoist Spain. Its tone is gruff, its learning 
staggering.”—Raymond Carr, New York 
Review of Books
Published deCeMber 1987
lC: 87-040139 dP
677 PP. 6 × 9 52 illus., 5 MaPs
e-book isbn 978-0-299-11073-4

PaPer $45.00 s isbn 978-0-299-11074-1 

http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4844.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/3296.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/0133.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/0319.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/0699.htm


1    u w pr e s s.w i s c.e d u

 B io g r a p h y /  E u ro p E a n S t u di E S /  h i S t o ry

Franco
a Personal and Political biography
Stanley G. Payne and Jesús Palacios

“An intimate portrait of Franco the man, provoking a lively and necessary 
debate about the nature of the dictator’s regime.”—Julius Ruiz, author of 
Franco’s Justice

General Francisco Franco ruled Spain for nearly forty years, as one of the most 
powerful and controversial leaders in that nation’s long history. He has been the 
subject of many biographies, several of them more than a thousand pages in 
length, but all the preceding works have tended toward one extreme of inter-
pretation or the other. This is the first comprehensive scholarly biography of 
Franco in English that is objective and balanced in its coverage, treating all three 
major aspects of his life—personal, military, and political. The coauthors, both 
renowned historians of Spain, present a deeply researched account that has made 
extensive use of the Franco Archive (long inaccessible to historians). They have 
also conducted in-depth interviews with his only daughter to explain better his 
family background, personal life, and marital environment, as well as his military 
and political career. 

Franco: A Personal and Political Biography depicts his early life, explains his 
career and rise to prominence as an army officer who became Europe’s youngest 
interwar brigadier general in 1926, and then discusses his role in the affairs of the 
troubled Second Spanish Republic (1931–36). Stanley G. Payne and Jesús Palacios 
examine in detail how Franco became dictator and how his leadership led to 
victory in the Spanish Civil War that consolidated his regime. They also explore 
Franco’s role in the great repression that accompanied the Civil War—resulting in 
tens of thousands of executions—and examine at length his controversial role in 
World War II. This masterful biography highlights Franco’s metamorphoses and 
adaptations to retain power as politics, culture, and economics shifted in the four 
decades of his dictatorship.

“Francisco Franco is the only major twentieth-century dictator to die peacefully 
in his bed—after almost four decades in power. His regime was brutal, despicable, 
and in many respects ineffectual, yet it did not join the Axis powers in World War 
II and was a transitional type between traditional military dictatorships and more 
recent totalitarian regimes. This book, impeccably based on the available sources 
and displaying sober judgment, could well be the definitive work on the subject.” 
—Walter Laqueur, author of Fascism: Past, Present, Future

Stanley G. Payne (right) is the Hill-
dale–Jaume Vicens Vives Professor of  
History Emeritus at the University of 
Wisconsin–Madison and the author 
of many books, including A History of 
Fascism, 1914–1945; The Franco Regime, 
1936–1975; and Spain: A Unique His-
tory. Jesús Palacios (left) is a noted 
historian, investigative journalist, and 
adjunct professor at the University  
of Madrid.

November lC: 2014007458 dP  
584 PP. 6 × 9 38 b/w Photos 
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30213-9  
Cloth $34.95 t  isbn 978-0-299-30210-8

“Masterfully combines research 
on Franco’s life and regime 
with new and unique sources 
including Franco’s private papers 
and interviews with Franco’s 
only daughter. It will appeal to 
a broad readership including 
anyone interested in the history of 
twentieth-century Spain, the Spanish 
civil war, and the Franco regime.” 
—Joan Maria Thomàs, University  
Rovira-Virgili, Spain

Alejandro Olea

uwpress.wisc.edu
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4860.htm


2    t h e u n i v er s i t y o f w i s c o n s i n pr e s s      fall  2014

Of related interest

For Labor, Race, and Liberty: George 
Edwin Taylor, His Historic Run for 
the White House, and the Making  
of Independent Black Politics
Bruce L. Mouser
• Best Books for Special Interests, Best 

Books for Professional Use, selected by 
the American Association for School 
Libraries

• Best Books for General Audiences, 
selected by the Public Library 
Reviewers

Published January 2011
lC: 2010011577 e  
278 PP 6 × 9 13 b/w illus.
e-book isbn 978-0-299-24913-7
PaPer $24.95 t isbn 978-0-299-24914-4

PaPerbaCk original
october lC: 2014007451 e 
200 PP. 6 × 9 1 b/w illus. 
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30183-5 
PaPer $24.95 t  isbn 978-0-299-30184-2

“This is a fascinating and informative 
look into the life of a forgotten but 
important African American leader. 
. . . Scott emerges as a powerful, 
interesting, and even enigmatic 
leader working on both sides of the 
law to further his own interests and 
those of the larger African American 
community.”—Roger Bridges, Illinois 
State University

B io g r a p h y /  a f r ic a n a m E r ic a n S t u di E S /  h i S t o ry /  p ol i t ic S

A Black Gambler’s World of Liquor,  
Vice, and Presidential Politics
william thomas scott of illinois, 1839–1917
Bruce L. Mouser
Foreword by Henry Louis Gates, Jr.

“As Mouser shows, Scott spent his life figuring out—and satisfying—men’s 
interests with liquor, gambling, and women, and . . . [he] refused to be 
complicit in backing politicians who took him and the broader base of first-
generation black voters for dupes. . . . Scott saw the political game for what 
it was: a game of power.”—Henry Louis Gates, Jr.

William Thomas Scott (1839–1917) was an entrepreneur and political activist 
from East Saint Louis and Cairo, Illinois, who in 1904 briefly became the first 
African American nominated by a national party for president of the United 
States before his scandalous past forced him to step aside. A free man before the 
Civil War, Scott was a charismatic hustler who built his fortune through both vice 
trades and legal businesses including hotels, saloons, and real estate. Publisher 
and editor of the Cairo Gazette and an outspoken advocate for equal rights, he 
believed in political patronage and frequently rebelled against political bosses 
who failed to deliver, whether they were white, black, Republican, or Democrat.

Scott helped build the National Negro Liberty Party to forward economic, 
political, and legal rights for his race. But the hustling that had brought him busi-
ness success proved his undoing as a national political figure. He was the NNLP’s 
initial presidential nominee, only to be replaced by a better-educated and more 
socially acceptable candidate, George Edwin Taylor.

“The work of a master historian and storyteller. Mouser’s rich and nuanced schol-
arship adds clarity and depth to our understanding of African Americans and 
third-party politics, bringing us into the wider, complex, and contradictory world 
which Scott was both a product of and helped to produce.” 
—Omar H. Ali, author of In the Lion’s Mouth: Black Populism in the New South, 
1886–1900

Bruce L. Mouser is the author of For Labor, Race, and Liberty: George Edwin 
Taylor, His Historic Run for the White House, and the Making of Independent  
Black Politics. He is a professor emeritus of history at the University of  
Wisconsin–La Crosse.

http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4801.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5307.htm


3    u w pr e s s.w i s c.e d u

Of related interest

African Women Writing Resistance: 
An Anthology of Contemporary 
Voices
Edited by Jennifer Browdy de Hernandez, 
Pauline Dongala, Omotayo Jolaosho, and 
Anne Serafin
“A timely contribution, capturing a 
diverse range of responses to the strug-
gles of African women today.”—Carole 
Boyce Davies, Cornell University

• A Choice Outstanding Academic Book
• Outstanding Book, selected by the 

Public Library Reviewers

woMen in afriCa and the diasPora
Published august 2010
lC: 2009046345 Pl  376 PP.  6 × 9
e-book  isbn 978-0-299-23663-2
PaPer $26.95 s  isbn 978-0-299-23664-9

PaPerbaCk original 
November lC: 2014007452 Pn 
267 PP. 5½ × 8¼  
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30193-4 
PaPer $24.95 t  isbn 978-0-299-30194-1

“All about Skin takes us above and 
below the skin of fascinating 
characters from the inner cities, 
immigrant enclaves, and academia of 
the United States, and from Africa to 
Asia, among many settings.” 
—María Acosta Cruz, author of Dream 
Nation: Puerto Rican Culture and the 
Fictions of Independence

f ic t io n /  Wo m E n ' S  S t u di E S /  E t h n ic S t u di E S

All about Skin
short fiction by women of Color
Edited by Jina Ortiz and Rochelle Spencer
Foreword by Helena María Viramontes

“All about Skin is electrifying and absolutely necessary. Within you will find 
the true heart of a literature.”—Junot Díaz, author of The Brief Wondrous Life of 
Oscar Wao

All about Skin features twenty-seven stories by women writers of color whose 
short fiction has earned them a range of honors, including John Simon Guggen-
heim Fellowships, the New york Public Library young Lions Fiction Award, the 
Flannery O’Connor Award, and inclusion in the Best American Short Stories and 
O. Henry anthologies. The prose in this multicultural anthology addresses such 
themes as racial prejudice, media portrayal of beauty, and family relationships 
and spans genres from the comic and the surreal to startling realism. It demon-
strates the power and range of some of the most exciting women writing short 
fiction today.

The stories are by American writers Aracelis González Asendorf, Jacqueline 
Bishop, Glendaliz Camacho, Learkana Chong, Jennine Capó Crucet, Ramola D., 
Patricia Engel, Amina Gautier, Manjula Menon, ZZ Packer, Princess Joy L. Perry, 
Toni Margarita Plummer, Emily Raboteau, Ivelisse Rodriguez, Metta Sáma, Jos-
hunda Sanders, Renee Simms, Mecca Jamilah Sullivan, Hope Wabuke, and Ashley 
young; Nigerian writers Unoma Azuah and Chinelo Okparanta; and Chinese 
writer Xu Xi.

“There is no other short story collection even similar to All about Skin; it takes 
an entirely different approach in that all of the contributors are literary-award-
winning African, African American, Asian, Asian American, Native American, 
Latina, and Caribbean women writers.”—Sandra y. Govan, University of North 
Carolina–Charlotte

Jina Ortiz is a writer and poet whose works have appeared in many publica-
tions, including the Afro-Hispanic Review, Solstice: A Magazine of Diverse Voices, 
and New Millennium Writings. She lives in Worcester, Massachusetts, where she is 
an adjunct professor of English at Quinsigamond Community College. Rochelle 
Spencer is a writer who has contributed to many publications, including Cal-
laloo, African American Review, Poets & Writers, Publishers Weekly, and Mosaic. 
She is completing a doctorate focusing on Afrofuturism and is on the Board of 
Directors for the Hurston-Wright Foundation.

uwpress.wisc.edu
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4738.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5328.htm


4    t h e u n i v er s i t y o f w i s c o n s i n pr e s s      fall  2014

m u S ic /  f ol k l o r E /  E t h n ic & n at i v E a m E r ic a n S t u di E S /  a m E r ic a n m i dW E S t

Folksongs of Another America
field recordings from the upper Midwest, 1937–1946
James P. Leary

“Folksongs of Another America is a groundbreaking work, covering musical 
and cultural ground woefully overlooked by American music scholars.” 
—Kip Lornell, author of Exploring American Folk Music

America’s Upper Midwest is a distinctive region where many indigenous and 
immigrant peoples have maintained, merged, and modified their folk song tradi-
tions for more than two centuries. In the 1930s and 1940s, Sidney Robertson, 
Alan Lomax, and Helene Stratman-Thomas—with support from the Library of 
Congress and armed with bulky microphones, blank disks, spare needles, and 
cumbersome disk-cutting machines—recorded roughly 2,000 songs and tunes 
throughout Michigan, Minnesota, and Wisconsin. Spanning dance tunes, bal-
lads, lyric songs, hymns, laments, versified taunts, political anthems, street cries, 
and recitations, these field recordings—made by people born before or shortly 
after 1900—were captured at a transformative moment when America was in the 
throes of the Great Depression, World War II was erupting, and market-driven 
mass entertainment media were expanding rapidly. yet, except for a handful of 
Anglo-American performances, these remarkable field recordings in more than 
twenty-five languages have remained largely unknown, along with the lives of 
their mostly immigrant, indigenous, rural, and working-class performers.

Since the 1970s, folklorist James P. Leary has worked steadily to bring the folk 
music of the Upper Midwest to a larger public. Folksongs of Another America pre-
sents 187 representative performances by more than 200 singers and musicians, 
carefully restored in digital form from deteriorating original formats. The accom-
panying book provides an introduction, full texts of all lyrics in the original 
languages and in English translation, extensive notes about each song and tune, 
biographical sketches and photographs of many of the performers, and details 
about Robertson, Lomax, and Stratman-Thomas and their fieldwork efforts as 
song collectors. These restored performances reveal with clarity and power a 
nearly lost sonic portrait of another America.

James P. Leary is the Birgit Baldwin Pro-
fessor of Scandinavian Studies, a professor 
in the Department of Comparative Litera-
ture and Folklore Studies, and a cofounder 
of the Center for the Study of Upper 
Midwestern Cultures at the University of 
Wisconsin–Madison. His documentary 
recordings and films include Accordions in 
the Cutover; Ach Ya! Traditional German-
American Music from Wisconsin (with Philip 
Martin); Midwest Ramblin’: The Goose Island 
Ramblers; Down Home Dairyland (with 
Richard March); and The Art of Ironworking. 
His books include Wisconsin Folklore, So Ole 
Says to Lena, and Polkabilly: How the Goose Island Ramblers Redefined American 
Folk Music (winner of the Chicago Folklore Prize). He is coeditor of the Journal of 
American Folklore.

February  lC: 2014016783 Ml 
boXed set: 5 Cds, 1 dvd, hardCover book
94 b/w illus. 
$60.00 t  isbn 978-0-299-30150-7 

Languages and Folklore  
of the Upper Midwest
Joseph Salmons and James P. Leary, 
Series Editors

Copublished with Dust-to-Digital, 
in collaboration with the American 
Folklife Center at the Library of  
Congress and the Association for  
Cultural Equity /Alan Lomax Archive  

Funding for this project was provided by the 
National Endowment for the Humanities, 
the Brittingham Trust, the University of 
Wisconsin–Madison Graduate School with 
funding from the Wisconsin Alumni Research 
Foundation, the University of Wisconsin–
Madison Department of Scandinavian Studies’ 
Birgit Baldwin professorship, and the Finlandia 
Foundation.

Janet C. Gilmore

mailto:jpleary@wisc.edu
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/series/upper-midwest.html
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/series/upper-midwest.html
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5231.htm


5    u w pr e s s.w i s c.e d u

B ox E d SE t i nc lu dE S

illustrated book   Folksongs of Another America    
300 pp. (est.), 94 black and white photographs and illustrations

CD 1 Pigtown Fling: The Sidney Robertson Recordings    
Recordings of lumberjack, Finnish, Scots Gaelic, and Serbian performers 
captured by fieldworker Sidney Robertson in Wisconsin and Minnesota in 1937.

CD 2 The River in the Pines: The Wisconsin Lumberjacks Recordings   
Performances of the acclaimed Wisconsin Lumberjacks band of Rice Lake, 
Wisconsin, recorded by both Sidney Robertson and Alan Lomax during National 
Folk Festivals in Chicago and Washington, D.C., in 1937 and 1938.

CD 3 Harps and Accordions: The Alan Lomax Recordings   
Alan Lomax’s 1938 Michigan field recordings of lumberjack, Finnish, French 
Canadian, German, Irish, Lithuanian, Ojibwe, Polish, and Swedish performers.

CD 4 When the Dance Is Over: Helene Stratman-Thomas Recordings, Part 1  

CD 5 My Father Was a Dutchman: Helene Stratman-Thomas Recordings, Part 2
Recordings made throughout Wisconsin in 1940, 1941, and 1946, not only of 
Finns, French Canadians, Germans, Irish, Lithuanians, Ojibwe, Poles, Scots, 
Serbs, and Swedes, but also African American, Austrian, Belgian, Cornish, 
Croatian, Czech, Danish, Dutch, Ho-Chunk, Icelandic, Italian, Luxemburger, 
Norwegian, Oneida, Swiss, and Welsh performers.

DVD Alan Lomax Goes North  
This new documentary film combines digitally restored silent color film footage, 
related field recordings, voice-over readings from Lomax’s correspondence 
and field notes, and onscreen text to create an audiovisual narrative featuring 
the performers and scenes that captivated Alan Lomax during his 1938 Upper 
Midwestern foray.

•  Boxed set of book, 5 music CDs, and 
a new documentary film on DVD

•  Songs in more than 25 languages, 
with full original lyrics and English 
translations

•  More than 200 performers, with 
biographical notes and many 
photographs

“The astonishing range of music 
collected here reveals the deeply 
hued cultures of the Midwest 
before and after World War II, when 
these field recordings were made. 
Folksongs of Another America deftly 
combines dynamic media—CDs, 
a DVD, and a richly annotated 
book to go with them—to tell 
a multifaceted story. Though 
brimming with scholarship, the 
book’s crisp, clear prose reveals the 
music and the people who made it.” 
—Henry Sapoznik, author of Klezmer! 
Jewish Music from Old World to Our 
World

uwpress.wisc.edu
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5231.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5231.htm


6    t h e u n i v er s i t y o f w i s c o n s i n pr e s s      fall  2014

f ic t io n

The Great Sand Fracas of Ames County
a novel
Jerry Apps

“Once again, Jerry Apps has tapped into a highly controversial issue to 
explore contemporary Midwestern values—historical preservation versus 
forces of change, environmental protection versus economic opportunity. 
And once again, Apps succeeds brilliantly. He is an articulate and forceful 
voice for the Wisconsin ethos.”—Jerry Minnich, author of The Wisconsin 
Almanac

When the Alstage Mining Company proposes a frac sand mine in the small Ames 
County village of Link Lake, events quickly escalate to a crisis. Business leader 
Marilyn Jones of the Link Lake Economic Development Council heads the pro-
mine forces, citing needed jobs and income for the county. Octogenarian Emily 
Higgins and other Link Lake Historical Society members are aghast at the pro-
posed mine location in the community park, where a huge and ancient bur oak—
the historic Trail Marker Oak—has stood since it pointed the way along an old 
Menominee trail. Reluctantly caught in the middle of the fray is Ambrose Adler, a 
reclusive, retired farmer with a secret.

Soon the fracas over frac sand attracts some national attention, including that 
of Stony Field, the pen name of a nationally syndicated columnist. Will the village 
board vote to solve their budget problems with a cut of the mining profits? Will 
the mine create real jobs for local folks? Will Stony Field come to the village to 
lead protests against the mine? And will defenders of the Trail Marker Oak liter-
ally draw a battle line in the sand?

Jerry Apps was born and raised on a Wisconsin farm. A former agricultural 
extension agent, he is a professor emeritus at the University of Wisconsin–Madison. 
His other novels in the Ames County series are The Travels of Increase Joseph, In a 
Pickle, Blue Shadows Farm, Cranberry Red, and Tamarack River Ghost. His many 
nonfiction books include The Quiet Season, Garden Wisdom, Barns of Wisconsin, 
Breweries of Wisconsin, Every Farm Tells a Story, Old Farm, and One-Room Coun-
try Schools. Apps received the 2007 Major Achievement Award from the Council 
for Wisconsin Writers and the 2010 Distinguished Service Award from the Uni-
versity of Wisconsin–Madison’s College of Agricultural and Life Sciences.

october lC: 2014012643  Ps 
268 PP. 6 × 9 
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30073-9 
Cloth $26.95 t  isbn 978-0-299-30070-8 

• Visit jerryapps.com
• Wisconsin Public Television produced 

two nationally aired documentaries 
based on Jerry Apps’s boyhood stories, 
Jerry Apps: A Farm Story and A Farm 
Winter with Jerry Apps

“Jerry Apps has given us another 
gift with his latest installment in 
the fictional Ames County saga. The 
Great Sand Fracas of Ames County 
will transport you to Ames County’s 
community of Link Lake and make 
you one of the regulars at its cafés 
and supper clubs. Those familiar 
with the rural Upper Midwest will 
feel right at home and newcomers 
will get a crash course in the 
rhythms and controversies along 
the fault lines between economic 
development, conservation, and 
historic preservation.”—Dennis Boyer, 
author of Listen to the Land

Steve Apps

http://uwpress.wisc.edu/series/terrace.html
http://www.jerryapps.com/
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5392.htm


7    u w pr e s s.w i s c.e d u

The Travels of Increase Joseph:  
A Historical Novel about a  
Pioneer Preacher
“Jerry Apps is a born storyteller and 
observant historian of rural life.” 
—Midwest Book Review
terraCe books
Published June 2010 
lC: 2009050424 Ps  
268 PP. 5½ × 8½
e-book isbn 978-0-299-24753-9
PaPer $19.95 t isbn 978-0-299-24754-6 

Blue Shadows Farm: A Novel
“Jerry Apps unravels a family secret 
that arcs across three generations 
and delivers a surprising answer for 
one descendant.”—Philip Hasheider, 
contributing author to Seasons on the 
Farm
terraCe books
Published sePteMber 2009 
lC: 2009007121 Ps 
390 PP. 6 × 9
e-book  isbn 978-0-299-23253-5
Cloth $26.95 t isbn 978-0-299-23250-4 

In a Pickle: A Family Farm Story
“In a Pickle is a many-layered pleasure 
delivered by a master craftsman who 
is also, like Studs Terkel and How-
ard Zinn, a passionate student of the 
people’s history. As Apps engages us in 
the coming-of-age saga of the pickle 
factory manager Andy Meyer, this is at 
once a lesson in rural Wisconsin soci-
ology, a quietly scathing indictment of 
factory farming, and a great read.” 
—John Galligan, author of The Nail 
Knot and The Blood Knot
terraCe books
Published sePteMber 2007 
lC: 2007011563 Ps 
256 PP. 6 × 9
e-book  isbn 978-0-299-22303-8
PaPer $16.95 t isbn 978-0-299-22304-5 

Cranberry Red: A Novel
“Deceptively simple, deceptively rural, 
Cranberry Red raises tremendous 
social and moral questions in the 
context of a good story.”—Maryo Gard 
Ewell, Colorado Council on the Arts
terraCe books
Published oCtober 2010 
lC: 2010011523 P 
324 PP. 6 × 9
e-book  isbn 978-0-299-24773-7 
Cloth $26.95 t  isbn 978-0-299-24770-6 

Tamarack River Ghost: A Novel
“Compelling; it includes quite a few 
surprises and it is my favorite of Apps’ 
fiction titles. Many of the ‘lessons’ 
that can be distilled from the book tie 
in nicely with what is taking place in 
today’s world.”—Agri-View
terraCe books
Published noveMber 2012 
lC: 2012009944 Ps 
286 PP.  6 × 9
e-book isbn 978-0-299-28883-9
Cloth $26.95 t isbn 978-0-299-28880-8 

Previous titles  
in the Ames County  
series from popular 
writer on country life 
JERRy APPS

Steve Apps

uwpress.wisc.edu
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4737.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4695.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4397.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4696.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5125.htm


8    t h e u n i v er s i t y o f w i s c o n s i n pr e s s      fall  2014

october lC: 2014007468 Ps  
190 PP. 5½ × 8¼ 
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30233-7 
Cloth $26.95 t isbn 978-0-299-30230-6 

“Despite the placid surface, all is not 
quite right in this college town, and 
the breathless fun of this mystery is 
its twists and surprises, as well as the 
utterly recognizable place and time 
and fully formed characters with all 

their believable quirks and secrets.” 
—Laura Kasischke, author of The Raising

S u S pE n S E f ic t io n/ t h r i l l E r /  g ay m y S t E ry

Assault with a Deadly Lie
a nick hoffman novel of suspense
Lev Raphael

“In Assault with a Deadly Lie, the ivory tower topples under a barrage of 
guns and violence. Nick Hoffman and his partner find that literature and 
an idyllic domestic life are no match for a deranged character’s revenge 
conspiracy.”—Lynn C. Miller, author of Death of a Department Chair

Successful professor Nick Hoffman finds his secure, happy, college-town life 
changed forever after a nightmarish encounter with police. But even when that 
horrible night is over, life doesn’t return to normal. Someone is clearly out to 
destroy him. Nick and his partner Stefan Borowski face an escalating series of 
threats that lead to a brutal and stunning confrontation.

A novel of suspense set in the academic world, Assault with a Deadly Lie probes 
the disturbing psychological impact of slander, harassment, stalking, police bru-
tality, and the loss of personal safety. What will Nick do when his world threatens 
to collapse? How can he reestablish order in a suddenly chaotic life?

Assault with a Deadly Lie, the eighth installment of Lev Raphael’s Nick Hoff-
man Mysteries, propels the series to a new level of danger and intrigue as Nick 
and Stefan are catapulted out of their tranquil existence by shocking accusations.

“Assault with a Deadly Lie mines a number of hot button topics: police brutality, 
privacy, surveillance, paranoia, guns, stalking, bullying, plagiarism, and academic 
ineptness.”—Patricia Skalka, author of Death Stalks Door County

Lev Raphael is the author of twenty-four 
books in genres from mystery to memoir, 
including The Edith Wharton Murders, Burning 
Down the House, and My Germany. His books 
have been translated into a dozen languages. 
He teaches creative writing at Michigan State 
University.

Of related interest

My Germany: A Jewish Writer 
Returns to the World His Parents 
Escaped
Lev Raphael
“True to his other works, his book is 
powerful and captivating to the end, 
painting vivid pictures of his parents’ 
suffering, his hatred of Germany, and 
eventually his healing and reconcilia-
tion.”—Library Journal

terraCe books
Published oCtober 2011
lC: 2008039540 e 
236 PP. 6 × 9 15 b/w illus.
e-book isbn 978-0-299-23153-8
PaPer $19.95 t isbn 978-0-299-23154-5

http://uwpress.wisc.edu/series/terrace.html
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5306.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4512.htm


9    u w pr e s s.w i s c.e d u

The Body in Bodega Bay: A Nora 
Barnes and Toby Sandler Mystery
Betsy Draine and Michael Hinden
“Nora Barnes and Toby Sandler 
are back. The body of Toby’s recent 
business partner is discovered in an 
abandoned boat in Bodega Bay. The 
crime’s solution takes us into the world 
of Russian icons, the Russian past in 
Sonoma County, and even into the 
realm of communications from guard-
ian angels. Murder in Lascaux was an 
auspicious debut; The Body in Bodega 
Bay continues the journey. This novel 
delivers. Grab it and enjoy.” 
—Richard Schwartz, author of  
The Last Voice You Hear
terraCe books
Published MarCh 2014
lC: 2013033798 Ps 
232 PP. 5½ × 8¼
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29793-0
Cloth $26.95 t isbn 978-0-299-29790-9

Death Stalks Door County: A Dave 
Cubiak Door County Mystery
Patricia Skalka
“A mesmerizing mystery, bucolic set-
ting, bodies dropping everywhere, 
plenty of prime suspects, and in Dave 
Cubiak, a man with a tragic past, the 
right guy to solve it.”—Charles Salz-
berg, author of Swann’s Last Song  
and Quarantine
terraCe books
Published May 2014
lC: 2013033800 Ps 256 PP. 
5½ × 8¼
e-book isbn 978-0-299-49943-9
Cloth $26.95 t isbn 978-0-299-29940-8

Murder in Lascaux: A Nora Barnes 
and Toby Sandler Mystery
Betsy Draine and Michael Hinden
“This . . . marvelously detailed excur-
sion through the Dordogne will leave 
you dreaming of castles, chateaus, and 
caves. . . . With the cooking school 
component, this multifaceted read will 
hold great appeal for art, food, travel, 
and oh yes, mystery readers.”—Library 
Journal (starred review)
terraCe books
Published oCtober 2011
lC: 2011015989 Ps 
284 PP.  5½ × 8¼
e-book isbn 978-0-299-28423-7
Cloth $26.95 t isbn 978-0-299-28420-6

PaPer $24.95 t isbn 978-0-299-28424-4

Fadeout: A Dave Brandstetter 
Mystery
Joseph Hansen, with a new preface
“Hansen is the most exciting and 
effective writer of the classic private-
eye novel working today.” 
—Los Angeles Times
terraCe books
Published sePteMber 2004
lC: 2004053552 Ps 190 PP. 5¼ × 8
e-book isbn 978-0-299-20553-9
PaPer $15.95 t isbn 978-0-299-20554-6

Death Claims: A Dave Brandstetter 
Mystery
Joseph Hansen
“Hansen knows how to tell a tough, 
unsentimental, fast-moving story in 
an exceptionally urbane style.” 
—New York Times
terraCe books
Published sePteMber 2004
lC: 2004053562 Ps 170 PP. 5¼ × 8
e-book isbn 978-0-299-20563-8
PaPer $15.95 t isbn 978-0-299-20564-5

uwpress.wisc.edu
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/series/terrace.html
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5349.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4933.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5315.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/3790.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/3791.htm


10    t h e u n i v er s i t y o f w i s c o n s i n pr e s s      fall  2014

E duc at io n /  g ay a n d l E S B i a n S t u di E S /  h i S t o ry

Understanding and Teaching U.S. Lesbian, 
Gay, Bisexual, and Transgender History
Edited by Leila J. Rupp and Susan K. Freeman

“No book has combined the scholarship, methods of teaching, and source 
guides as this one does.”—Estelle Freedman, Stanford University, author of 
Intimate Matters: A History of Sexuality in America

Though largely neglected in classrooms, LGBT history can provide both a fuller 
understanding of U.S. history and contextualization for the modern world. This 
is the first book designed for university and high school teachers who want to 
integrate queer history into the standard curriculum. With its inspiring stories, 
classroom-tested advice, and rich information, it is a valuable resource for anyone 
who thinks history should be an all-inclusive story.

Understanding and Teaching U.S. Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, and Transgender His-
tory offers a wealth of insight for teachers. Introductory essays by Leila J. Rupp 
and Susan K. Freeman make clear why queer history is important and provide 
global historical context, showing that same-sex sexual desire and gender change 
are not new, modern phenomena. Teachers in diverse educational settings 
provide narratives of their experiences teaching queer history. A topical sec-
tion offers seventeen essays on such themes as sexual diversity in early America, 
industrial capitalism and emergent sexual cultures, and gay men and lesbians in 
World War II. Contributors include detailed suggestions for integrating these 
topics into a standard U.S. history curriculum, including creative and effective 
assignments. A final section addresses sources and interpretive strategies well-
suited to the history classroom.

Taken as a whole, Understanding and Teaching U.S. Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, 
and Transgender History will help teachers at all levels navigate through cultural 
touchstones and political debates and provide a fuller knowledge of significant 
events in history.

Leila J. Rupp is the author of many books, including A Desired Past: A Short 
History of Same-Sex Love in America and Sapphistries: A Global History of Love 
Between Women. She is a professor of feminist studies at the University of Califor-
nia, Santa Barbara. Susan K. Freeman is an associate professor and chair of the 
Department of Gender and Women’s Studies at Western Michigan University. She 
is the author of Sex Goes to School: Girls and Sex Education before the 1960s.

PaPerbaCk original 
December lC: 2014009612 hQ 
312 PP. 6 × 9 31 b/w illus. 
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30243-6 
PaPer $29.95 s  isbn 978-0-299-30244-3

The Harvey Goldberg Series for  
Understanding and Teaching History
John Day Tully, Matthew Masur,  
and Brad Austin, Series Editors

“Finally! Veteran historians share 
teaching secrets, primary-source 
gems, and savvy framing approaches 
that enable the queer past to flourish 
where it should have been all along, 
in U.S. surveys and more specialized 
classes. Educators from high school 
through college will return to this 
resource again and again for  
inspiration and guidance.” 
—Don Romesburg, Sonoma State 
University

Of related interest

Understanding and Teaching  
the Vietnam War
Edited by John Day Tully,  
Matthew Masur, and Brad Austin
“This collection makes good on what 
it sets out to do: help high school and 
college teachers think about under-
standing and teaching the Vietnam 
War in new and innovative ways.” 
—Mark Philip Bradley, author of  
Vietnam at War

the harvey goldberg series for 
understanding and teaChing history
Published oCtober 2013
lC: 2012040084 ds 
362 PP. 6 × 9 22 b/w illus.
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29413-7
PaPer $29.95 s isbn 978-0-299-29414-4

http://www.uwpress.wisc.edu/series/goldberg.html
http://www.uwpress.wisc.edu/series/goldberg.html
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5026.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5190.htm


11    u w pr e s s.w i s c.e d u

Of related interest

In a New Century: Essays on  
Queer History, Politics, and 
Community Life
John D’Emilio
“John D’Emilio has done it again. 
These captivating essays by one of 
our most illustrious historians and 
scholar-activists connect past to pres-
ent in a way that helps us to think 
about and work toward a more just 
future.”—Leila J. Rupp, author of 
Sapphistries: A Global History of Love 
between Women

Published May 2014
lC: 2013033118 hQ 
282 PP.  6 × 9
e-book  isbn 978-0-299-29773-2
PaPer  $27.95 s  isbn 978-0-299-29774-9

September lC: 2014007459  hQ 
384 PP. 5½ × 8
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30263-4 
PaPer $26.95 t isbn 978-0-299-30264-1 

 

• 1980 Cloth, Dutton, isbn 978-0525222354

“Edmund White is one of the few 
living writers who has the capacity to 
turn me into a good listener. States 
of Desire is consistently smart and 
funny.”—Fran Lebowitz

“Commands attention and respect. . . . 
Mr. White doesn't so much evoke the 
people he talks to as he dismantles 
them down to their cogs and 
springs.”—New York Times

a m E r ic a n S t u di E S /  g ay & l E S B i a n S t u di E S /  t r av E l

States of Desire Revisited
travels in gay america
Edmund White

The Village Voice calls Edmund White “the finest stylist working in candidly 
gay prose”

States of Desire Revisited looks back from the twenty-first century at a pivotal 
moment in the late 1970s: Gay Liberation was a new and flourishing movement 
of creative culture, political activism, and sexual freedom, just before the 1980s 
devastation of AIDS. Edmund White traveled America, recording impressions of 
gay individuals and communities that remain perceptive and captivating today. 
He noted politicos in D.C. working the system, in-fighting radicals in New york 
and San Francisco, butch guys in Houston and self-loathing but courteous gentle-
men in Memphis, the “Fifties in Deep Freeze” in Kansas City, progressive thinkers 
with conservative style in Minneapolis and Portland, wealth and beauty in Los 
Angeles, and, in Santa Fe, a desert retreat for older gays and lesbians since the 
1920s.

White frames those past travels with a brief, bracing review of gay America 
since the 1970s (“now we were all supposed to settle down with a partner in the 
suburbs and adopt a Korean daughter”), and a reflection on how Internet culture 
has diminished unique gay places and scenes but brought isolated individuals 
into a global GLBTQ community.

Edmund White is the author of more 
than twenty books, including A Boy’s Own 
Story, The Beautiful Room Is Empty, The 
Farewell Symphony, My Lives, City Boy, 
and Inside a Pearl: My Years in Paris. He 
lives in New york City and teaches creative 
writing at Princeton University.

Erik Angra

uwpress.wisc.edu
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5317.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5209.htm


12    t h e u n i v er s i t y o f w i s c o n s i n pr e s s      fall  2014

Death in a Prairie House: Frank Lloyd 
Wright and the Taliesin Murders
William R. Drennan
“William Drennan’s careful 
reconstruction of the events at Taliesin 
before, during, and after August 15, 
1914, sheds new light on the tragic 
happenings of that day.”—Nancy Horan, 
author of Loving Frank
terraCe books
Published noveMber 2008 
lC: 2006031765 na 
232 PP. 6 × 9 10 b/w Photos
e-book isbn 978-0-299-22213-0
PaPer $16.95 t isbn 978-0-299-22214-7

Death in a Prairie House: Frank Lloyd 
Wright and the Taliesin Murders
An Abridged Audiobook
William R. Drennan
As read by Jim Fleming on Wisconsin 
Public Radio’s Chapter a Day® program
distributed for wisConsin PubliC radio
Published MarCh 2009
sPoken-word 4-Cd PaCkage
$27.95 t isbn 978-0-299-23230-6

Frank Lloyd Wright’s Monona 
Terrace: The Enduring Power  
of a Civic Vision
David V. Mollenhoff and  
Mary Jane Hamilton
Published aPril 1999
lC: 98-029148 
320 PP. 11 × 8½ 200 Color illus.
Cloth $55.00 t isbn 978-0-299-15500-1

Frank Lloyd Wright’s Taliesin: 
Illustrated by Vintage Postcards
Randolph C. Henning
Foreword by Kathryn A. Smith
• Finalist, Midwest Book Awards for 

Cover Design and for Regional Interest 
Illustrated Book

“A valuable, intimate tour of an 
extraordinary design when it was 
new, before the myth of Wright took 
root.”—Alan Hess, author of Frank 
Lloyd Wright: The Buildings
Published aPril 2011
lC: 2010046466 n 
112 PP. 8 × 8 53 Color illus.
PaPer $24.95 t isbn 978-0-299-28284-4

The Domestic Scene, 1897–1927: 
George M. Niedecken, Interior 
Architect
Second Edition, Expanded
Cheryl Robertson, with contributions 
by Terrence Marvel and John C.  
Eastberg, foreword by David Gordon
A fully illustrated examination of one 
of Frank Lloyd Wright’s collaborators, 
George M. Niedecken, a central figure 
in the history of interior design and 
the Prairie Style.
distributed for the Milwaukee art 
MuseuM
Published MarCh 2008
124 PP. 8½ × 11 74 b/w & 32 Color illus.
PaPer $32.00 t isbn 978-0-944110-91-1

FRANK LLOyD WRIGHT
in Wisconsin

http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4097.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4700.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4700.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4913.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4535.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/0194.htm


13    u w pr e s s.w i s c.e d u

a rc h i t E c t u r E /  l i t E r at u r E & c r i t ic i S m /  B io g r a p h y /  a m E r ic a n S t u di E S

Frank Lloyd Wright and His  
Manner of Thought
Jerome Klinkowitz

Revealing a new understanding of the multilayered genius of Frank Lloyd 
Wright, Jerome Klinkowitz links his organic architecture with literary (as 
opposed to architectural) postmodernism

An iconic figure in American culture, Frank Lloyd Wright is famous through-
out the world. Although his achievements in architecture are stunning, it is his 
importance in cultural history, Jerome Klinkowitz contends, that makes Wright 
the object of such avid and continuing interest. Designing more than just build-
ings, Wright offered a concept for living that still influences how people conduct 
their lives today. Wright’s innovations in architecture have been widely studied, 
but this is the most comprehensive and sustained treatment of his thought.

Klinkowitz presents a critical biography driven by the architect’s own work 
and intellectual growth, focusing on the evolution of Wright’s thinking and writ-
ings from his first public addresses in 1894 to his last essay in 1959. Did Wright 
reject all of Victorian thinking about the home, or do his attentions to a minister’s 
sermon on “the house beautiful” deserve closer attention? Was Wright echoing 
the Transcendentalism of Ralph Waldo Emerson, or was he more in step with 
the philosophy of William James? Did he reject the Arts and Crafts movement, 
or repurpose its beliefs and practices for new times? And, what can be said of 
his deep dissatisfaction with architectural concepts of his own era, the dominant 
modernism that became the International Style? Even the strongest advocates of 
Frank Lloyd Wright have been puzzled by his objections to so much that charac-
terized the twentieth century, from ideas for building to styles of living.

In Frank Lloyd Wright and His Manner of Thought, Klinkowitz, a widely pub-
lished authority on twentieth-century literature, thought, and culture, examines 
the full extent of Wright’s books, essays, and lectures to show how he emerged 
from the nineteenth century to anticipate the twenty-first.

Jerome Klinkowitz is a University Distinguished Scholar and professor of 
English at the University of Northern Iowa. He is the author and editor of many 
books, including four editions of The Norton Anthology of American Literature.

Of related interest

House Hold: A Memoir of Place
Ann Peters
“House Hold has the makings of an 
American classic: a perceptive and 
deeply affecting book about belonging 
to a place and yet never quite belong-
ing.”—Alice Kaplan, yale University

Published January 2014
lC: 2013011470 Ps
286 PP.   5½ × 8¼   14 b/w Photos
e-book   isbn 978-0-299-29623-0
Cloth   $26.95 t   isbn 978-0-299-29620-9

PaPerbaCk original 
September lC: 2014009150 na 
216 PP. 6 × 9
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30143-9 
PaPer $26.95 t  isbn 978-0-299-30144-6

“As Klinkowitz shows, Wright’s 
thought is deeply visionary. It 
deploys its challenging truths 
against an ossified present, in the 
name of a spatial philosophy critical 
of both pre-modern ornamentalism 
and of modernism’s standardization 
and keen, instead, on the values of 
fluidity, eco-architectural, organic 
integration, cross-culturally allusive 
and decentered design, inside-
outside unity, and democratic 
geometry.”—Christian Moraru, 
University of North Carolina at 
Greensboro

uwpress.wisc.edu
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5171.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5286.htm


14    t h e u n i v er s i t y o f w i s c o n s i n pr e s s      fall  2014

Of related interest

The Captain Frederick Pabst 
Mansion: An Illustrated History
John C. Eastberg
“The Pabst Residence on Grand Ave-
nue is one of the most handsomest in 
the city. It is a model of what wealth, 
luxury and good taste can secure.” 
—Yenowine’s Illustrated News,  
September 1894

Published noveMber 2009
200 PP.  9 × 12
235 Color Photos, 150 b/w Photos
Cloth $49.95 t isbn 978-0-9823810-0-7

h i S t o ry /  ag r ic u lt u r E /  a m E r ic a n m i dW E S t

Pabst Farms
the history of a Model farm
John C. Eastberg
Foreword by James C. Pabst

The great brewery family’s innovative farm

Although the Pabst name is world-famous for its ties to the brewing 
industry, Fred Pabst Jr. balanced his duty to the family brewery with his 
love of land and livestock. In 1906, he began purchasing large parcels of 
land near Oconomowoc, Wisconsin, to create one of the most impor-
tant model farms in the United States. Employing the latest advances in 
American and European agricultural theory, he organized a sustainable 
farming operation that provided all that was necessary for his self- 
sufficient farm.

From the construction of new farm buildings to the selection of 
diverse livestock, Pabst carefully considered every detail of his landmark farming 
operation. Hackney and Percheron horses were the mainstay of Pabst Farms until 
the popularity of the automobile quickly made horse breeding for carriages and 
wagons a thing of the past. Undaunted, Pabst transformed his 1,400-acre farm 
operation to focus solely on the development and breeding of award-winning, 
high-production Holstein dairy cattle. This is the story of how one family made 
their mark on Wisconsin’s dairy industry, but also of the Pabst family’s life on the 
farm and their efforts to bring the Pabst Brewing Company through the dark days 
of Prohibition with the development of a revolutionary cheese product, Pabst-ett. 
Pabst Farms: The History of a Model Farm showcases Wisconsin’s dairy history at 
its best and is illustrated with hundreds of photographs from the Pabst family’s 
private archives.

John C. Eastberg is the senior historian and director of development of Mil-
waukee’s Captain Frederick Pabst Mansion and has been with the organization 
since 1993. He is the author of The Captain Frederick Pabst Mansion: An Illus-
trated History and coauthor of Layton’s Legacy: A Historic American Art Collection, 
1888–2013.

September
348 PP. 7¾ × 9
350 Color & b/w illus.
Cloth $49.95 t isbn 978-09823810-2-1

Distributed for the Pabst Mansion

http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5454.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4763.htm


15    u w pr e s s.w i s c.e d u

E n v i ro n m E n t /  r E f E r E n c E /  ag r ic u lt u r E /  a m E r ic a n m i dW E S t

Field Guide to Wisconsin Grasses
Emmet J. Judziewicz, Robert W. Freckmann,  
Lynn G. Clark, and Merel R. Black

“This is a beautifully illustrated book that offers a fully up-to-date 
treatment of the grasses in a modern systematic framework. It is concise 
yet thorough and quite readable. I wish this book were available when I 
was learning grasses!”—Anton Reznicek, University of Michigan

Grasses are the foremost plant family of prairies, savannas, barrens, many agri-
cultural landscapes, lawns, and successional habitats throughout Wisconsin, yet 
they are notoriously difficult to identify. This field guide to 232 species of Wiscon-
sin grasses includes more than 1,100 illustrations. Setting a new standard as the 
first new, illustrated midwestern grass identification manual to appear since the 
1960s, it provides up-to-date, comprehensive information for naturalists, garden-
ers, landscapers, nursery horticulturalists, community restoration professionals, 
agronomists and biologists, and any outdoors lover. 

The book includes:
• species descriptions and distribution maps for all 232 species
• more than 700 color photographs accompanying species descriptions
• drawings of most species
• chapters on grass morphology and grasses in natural communities
• keys to all species, including an illustrated key to genera
• a glossary of grass terminology.

Emmet J. Judziewicz is a professor of biology and director of the Robert W. 
Freckmann Herbarium at the University of Wisconsin–Stevens Point and co-
author with Merel R. Black of Wildflowers of Wisconsin and the Upper Midwest. 
Robert W. Freckmann is a professor emeritus  of biology at the University of 
Wisconsin–Stevens Point. Lynn G. Clark is the director of the Iowa Ada Hayden 
Herbarium and a professor of biology at Iowa State University. Merel R. Black 
is a research associate at the University of Wisconsin–Stevens Point and manages 
the “Plants of Wisconsin” website. The late Elsie H. Froeschner drew most of 
the illustrations, and the late Anna Gardner took many of the habit and spikelet 
photographs.

Of related interest

Field Guide to Wisconsin Streams: 
Plants, Fishes, Invertebrates, 
Amphibians, and Reptiles
Michael A. Miller, Katie Songer, and 
Ron Dolen
“Great illustrations, clear and practical 
information, and breadth of cover-
age make this guide a winner. It will 
be a go-to resource for amateurs and 
professionals drawn to Wisconsin’s 
streams.”—Emily Stanley, University 
of Wisconsin–Madison

PaPerbaCk original 
December lC: 2014007281 Qk 
288 PP. 6 × 9 
706 Color illus., 219 drawings, 241 MaPs
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30133-0 
PaPer $29.95 t isbn 978-0-299-30134-7

“A needed resource for Wisconsin, 
with up-to-date nomenclature and 
classification, a comprehensive roster 
of the state’s grass species, new keys, 
and expanded species descriptions.” 
—Andrew Hipp, author of Field Guide to 
Wisconsin Sedges

Published May 2014
lC: 2013017555 Qh 
336 PP. 5½ × 8½ 735 Color illus.,  
467 drawings, 357 MaPs
PaPer $29.95 t isbn 978-0-299-29454-0

uwpress.wisc.edu
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4866.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4887.htm


16    t h e u n i v er s i t y o f w i s c o n s i n pr e s s      fall  2014

Of related interest

An Uncompromising Generation: 
The Nazi Leadership of the Reich 
Security Main Office
Michael Wildt, translated by Tom Lampert
“Michael Wildt has undoubtedly 
written an authoritative study of the 
RSHA, that will, for years to come, 
be a great aid for historical research 
concerning National Socialist Ger-
many.”—Saul Friedländer, author of 
When Memory Comes

george l. Mosse series in Modern 
euroPean Cultural and intelleCtual 
history
Published January 2010
lC: 2009014310 dd 
592 PP.   6 × 9   29 b/w Photos
PaPer  $36.95 s  isbn 978-0-299-23464-5

h i S t o ry /  g E r m a n S t u di E S /  hol o c au S t

The Holocaust and the West  
German Historians
historical interpretation and autobiographical Memory
Nicolas Berg
Translated and edited by Joel Golb

This landmark book was first published in Germany, provoking both acclaim 
and controversy. In this “history of historiography,” Nicolas Berg addresses the 
work of German and German-Jewish historians in the first three decades of post–
World War II Germany. He examines how they perceived—and failed to perceive 
—the Holocaust and how they interpreted and misinterpreted that historical fact 
using an arsenal of terms and concepts, arguments and explanations.

This English-language translation is also a shortened and reorganized edition, 
which includes a new introduction by Berg reviewing and commenting on the 
response to the German editions. Notably, in this American edition, discussion 
of historian Joseph Wulf and his colleague and fellow Holocaust survivor Léon 
Poliakov has been united in one chapter. And special care has been taken to make 
clear to English speakers the questions raised about German historiographi-
cal writing. Translator Joel Golb comments, “From 1945 to the present, the way 
historians have approached the Holocaust has posed deep-reaching problems 
regarding choice of language. . . . This book is consequently as much about lan-
guage as it is about facts.”

“An essential work for students of Holocaust historiography and West German 
history and a fascinating read for everyone interested in the historian’s craft. This 
American edition adds important new dimensions to the debate.”—Adi Gordon, 
Amherst College

Nicolas Berg is a research fellow at the Simon Dubnow Institute and teaches in 
the Department of History at the University of Leipzig. He is the author of several 
books about Jews and anti-Semitism in Germany.

PaPerbaCk original 
JaNuary lC: 2014007449 dd 
312 PP. 6 × 9 4 b/w Photos 
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30083-8 
PaPer $34.95 s  isbn 978-0-299-30084-5

George L. Mosse Series in  
Modern European Cultural  
and Intellectual History
Steven E. Aschheim, Stanley G. Payne, 
Mary Louise Roberts, and  
David J. Sorkin, Series Editors

“A highly original, intelligent, 
and reflective piece of historical 
scholarship. One of the most 
important works to have appeared 
on the subject of postwar German 
historiography in the past decade.” 
—Anthony Kauders, author of 
Democratization and the Jews

http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/3950.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/series/mosse.html
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/series/mosse.html
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/series/mosse.html
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4099.htm


17    u w pr e s s.w i s c.e d u

h i S t o ry /  au t oB io g r a p h y & m E m o i r /  S l av ic & E a S t E r n E u ro pE a n S t u di E S / 

i n t E r n at io n a l S t u di E S

An American Diplomat in Bolshevik Russia
DeWitt Clinton Poole
Edited by Lorraine M. Lees and William S. Rodner

“One of the strong points of this engrossing book is that Poole is providing 
his view of the Russian Revolution at the time the events unfolded as 
well as from the perspective of the early 1950s, when he was interviewed 
about his experiences in Soviet Russia. The juxtaposition of these two 
perspectives is especially illuminating.”—Bertrand Patenaude, Stanford 
University

Diplomat DeWitt Clinton Poole arrived for a new job at the United States consul-
ate office in Moscow in September 1917, just two months before the Bolshevik 
Revolution. In the final year of World War I, as Russians were withdrawing and 
Americans were joining the war, Poole found himself in the midst of political tur-
moil in Russia. U.S. relations with the newly declared Soviet Union rapidly deteri-
orated as civil war erupted and as Allied forces intervened in northern Russia and 
Siberia. Thirty-five years later, in the climate of the Cold War, Poole recounted his 
experiences as a witness to that era in a series of interviews.

Historians Lorraine M. Lees and William S. Rodner introduce and annotate 
Poole’s recollections, which give a fresh, firsthand perspective on monumental 
events in world history and reveal the important impact DeWitt Clinton Poole 
(1885–1952) had on U.S.–Soviet relations. He was active in implementing U.S. 
policy, negotiating with the Bolshevik authorities, and supervising American 
intelligence operations that gathered information about conditions throughout 
Russia, especially monitoring anti-Bolshevik elements and areas of German  
influence. Departing Moscow in late 1918 via Petrograd, he was assigned to the 
port of Archangel, then occupied by Allied and American forces, and left Russia 
in June 1919.

DeWitt Clinton Poole Jr. (1885–1952) had a long government career that 
included work for the State Department and intelligence agencies. He also 
directed the School of Public and International Affairs at Princeton University, 
where he founded the journal Public Opinion Quarterly, and was a founder of 
the National Committee for a Free Europe. Lorraine M. Lees is a professor of 
history at Old Dominion University and the author of Keeping Tito Afloat: The 
United States, Yugoslavia, and the Cold War and Yugoslav-Americans and National 
Security during World War II. William S. Rodner is a professor of history at 
Tidewater Community College and the author of Edwardian London through 
Japanese Eyes: The Art and Writing of Yoshio Markino, 1897–1915.

Of related interest

Petersburg / Petersburg:  
Novel and City, 1900–1921
Edited by Olga Matich
“Redefines not only the phenomenal 
presence of Saint Petersburg as city 
but also the modern city’s impact on 
the creation of new kinds of narra-
tive.”—John E. Bowlt, author of Mos-
cow & St. Petersburg 1900–1920

Published noveMber 2010
lC: 2010011538 dk 
320 PP. 6 × 9  34 b/w illus.
e-book isbn 978-0-299-23603-8
PaPer $34.95 s isbn 978-0-299-23604-5

PaPerbaCk original 
JaNuary lC: 2014009154 dk 
304 PP.  6 × 9  6 b/w illus. 
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30223-8 
PaPer $26.95 t  isbn 978-0-299-30224-5 

“Sent to Moscow in 1917, junior 
diplomat DeWitt Clinton Poole 
witnessed and reported on crucial 
developments before and after 
the Bolshevik seizure of power. In 
addition to being a keen observer, 
Poole played important and little 
known roles in U.S. unofficial 
relations with the early Soviet 
government and contacts with anti-
Bolshevik forces in the developing 
civil war in Russia. His oral history 
memoir helps to fill in the gaps in  
the published records of events.”

—David Foglesong, Rutgers University

uwpress.wisc.edu
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4668.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5362.htm


18    t h e u n i v er s i t y o f w i s c o n s i n pr e s s      fall  2014

Of related interest

Conjoined Twins in Black and White: 
The Lives of Millie-Christine McKoy 
and Daisy and Violet Hilton
Edited by Linda Frost
“The stories of these conjoined twins 
are both fascinating and troubling, 
not only for what they tell us about 
their difficult lives but what they have 
to say about a culture of spectacle and 
commodification.”—Minrose Gwin, 
University of North Carolina

wisConsin studies in autobiograPhy
Published June 2009
lC: 2008041889 QM 
248 PP. 6 × 9
14 b/w illus.
e-book isbn 978-0-299-23073-9
PaPer $29.95 t isbn 978-0-299-23074-6 

PaPerbaCk original 
November lC: 2014007282 dt 
232 PP. 6 × 9 56 b/w illus. 
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30163-7 
PaPer $29.95 s  isbn 978-0-299-30164-4

Africa and the Diaspora:  
History, Politics, Culture
Thomas Spear, Neil Kodesh, Tejumola 
Olaniyan, Michael G. Schatzberg, and 
James H. Sweet, Series Editors

“A poignant affirmative history of 
early African entertainments in 
Europe and the United States and an 
important contribution to studies 
of African performative agency 
at a time in which it was severely 
constrained both corporeally and 
discursively.” —Tejumola Olaniyan, 
series editor

pE r f o r m a n c E S t u di E S /  a f r ic a n S t u di E S /  E u ro pE a n & a m E r ic a n S t u di E S / 

l i t E r at u r E & c r i t ic i S m

Early African Entertainments Abroad
from the hottentot venus to africa’s first olympians
Bernth Lindfors

“This book will surprise you and may shock you. Its fascinating case stud-
ies reveal how Africans and people of color were exhibited as freaks, or 
became genuine entertainers enjoying their craft, in nineteenth- and early 
twentieth-century Europe and America. It is also a serious study showing 
how ‘racial science’ was popularized to justify to the European and Ameri-
can masses the conquest and subjugation of Africa and Africans.”
—Neil Parsons, author of Clicko the Dancing Bushman

In the nineteenth and early twentieth centuries African and pseudo-African per-
formers were displayed as curiosities throughout Europe and America. Appear-
ing in circuses, ethnographic exhibitions, and traveling shows, these individuals 
and troupes drew large crowds. As Bernth Lindfors shows, the showmen, impre-
sarios, and even scientists who brought supposedly representative inhabitants of 
the “Dark Continent” to a gaping public often selected the performers for their 
sensational impact. Spotlighting and exaggerating physical, mental, or cultural 
differences, the resulting displays reinforced pernicious racial stereotypes and left 
a disturbing legacy.

Using period illustrations and texts, Early African Entertainments Abroad 
illuminates the mindset of the era’s largely white audiences as they viewed wax 
models of Africans with tails and watched athletic competitions showcasing 
hungry cannibals. White spectators were thus assured of their racial superiority. 
And blacks were made to appear less than fully human precisely at the time when 
abolitionists were fighting to end slavery and establish equality.

“Lindfors’s deliberately thin theorizing of the archives shows that Africans were 
present and alive as capable humans even during the most clamorous European 
denials of such.”—Adélékè Adéèkó, Ohio State University

Bernth Lindfors is a professor emeritus of English and African literatures at the 
University of Texas at Austin. He is the author of a number of books on African 
literature and folklore, including Early Soyinka (2008) and Early Achebe (2009).

http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4506.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/series/africa-diaspora.html
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/series/africa-diaspora.html
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5331.htm	


19    u w pr e s s.w i s c.e d u

Of related interest

The Postcolonial State in Africa: 
Fifty Years of Independence, 
1960–2010
Crawford Young
“A highly readable, sweeping, and yet 
detailed analysis of the African state in 
all its failures and moments of hope. 
Crawford young manages to touch 
upon all the important issues in the 
discipline and crucial developments in 
the recent history of the African con-
tinent.”—Pierre Englebert, author of 
Africa: Unity, Sovereignty, and Sorrow

• Winner of the 2012 African Politics 
Conference Group Best Book Award

afriCa and the diasPora:  
history, PolitiCs, and Culture
Published noveMber 2012
lC: 2012015295 dt  
488 PP. 6 × 9 1 MaP, 12 tables
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29143-3
PaPer $31.95 s isbn 978-0-299-29144-0

PaPerbaCk original 
February lC: 2014013807 dt
392 PP. 6 × 9 10 b/w illus. 
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30103-3 
PaPer $39.95 s  isbn 978-0-299-30104-0

Africa and the Diaspora:  
History, Politics, Culture
Thomas Spear, Neil Kodesh, Tejumola 
Olaniyan, Michael G. Schatzberg, and 
James H. Sweet, Series Editors

“Among a great many points of 
profound interest to the reader, 
Hatzky demonstrates that the 
most important global impact of 
the Cuban revolution starts as a 
traditional ‘export of revolution’ and 
ends with international solidarity 
becoming a professionalized 
commodity that Cuba is able to 
export.”—Michael Zeuske, University 
of Cologne

a f r ic a n S t u di E S /  l at i n a m E r ic a n S t u di E S /  h i S t o ry /  p ol i t ic a l S c i E n c E

Cubans in Angola
south-south Cooperation and transfer of knowledge, 
1976–1991
Christine Hatzky

“No one else has, or perhaps even indeed could have, opened up this field 
with the skill, originality, and success that Christine Hatzky has achieved. 
The term tour de force comes to mind.”—David Birmingham, author of Trade 
and Conflict in Angola

Angola, a former Portuguese colony in southern central Africa, gained indepen-
dence in 1975 and almost immediately plunged into more than two decades of 
conflict and crisis. Fidel Castro sent Cuban military troops to Angola in support 
of the Movimento Popular de Libertação de Angola (MPLA), leading to its ascen-
sion to power despite facing threats both international and domestic. What is less 
known, and what Cubans in Angola brings to light, is the significant role Cubans 
played in the transformation of civil society in Angola during these years. Offer-
ing not just military support but also political, medical, administrative, and tech-
nical expertise as well as educational assistance, the Cuban presence in Angola is 
a unique example of transatlantic cooperation between two formerly colonized 
nations in the global South.

“Christine Hatzky challenges conventional wisdom about the underpinnings of 
Cuban ‘internationalism’ and how it has evolved over the years. There is no other 
comparable work.”—Susan Eckstein, author of The Immigrant Divide: How Cuban 
Americans Changed the U.S. and Their Homeland

Christine Hatzky is a professor at the Leibniz 
Universität Hannover. She is a historian spe-
cializing in postcolonial Latin America and the 
Caribbean as well as Lusophone Africa, especially 
Angola. Cubans in Angola is a translation of  
her German-language Kubaner in Angola, revised 
and updated for an English-speaking audience.

Sabine Klara Vosscamp

uwpress.wisc.edu
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4967.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4967.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/series/africa-diaspora.html
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/series/africa-diaspora.html
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5216.htm


20    t h e u n i v er s i t y o f w i s c o n s i n pr e s s      fall  2014

i r i S h & B r i t i S h S t u di E S /  a m E r ic a n S t u di E S /  h i S t o ry /  p ol i t ic a l S c i E n c E

A Greater Ireland
the land league and transatlantic nationalism  
in gilded age america
Ely M. Janis

“Impressively researched, A Greater Ireland makes a major contribution 
to Irish-American, immigration, and nineteenth-century U.S. social and 
political history.”—David Brundage, coauthor of Who Built America?

During the early 1880s a continual interaction of events, ideas, and people in 
Ireland and the United States created a “Greater Ireland” spanning the Atlantic 
that profoundly impacted both Irish and American society. In A Greater Ireland: 
The Land League and Transatlantic Nationalism in Gilded Age America, Ely M. 
Janis closely examines the Irish National Land League, a transatlantic organiza-
tion with strong support in Ireland and the United States. Founded in Ireland in 
1879 against the backdrop of crop failure and agrarian unrest, the Land League 
pressured the British government to reform the Irish landholding system and 
allow Irish political self-rule. The League quickly spread to the United States, with 
hundreds of thousands of Irish Americans participating in branches in their local 
communities.

As this “Greater Ireland” flourished, new opportunities arose for women and 
working-class men to contribute within Irish-American society. Exploring the 
complex interplay of ethnicity, class, and gender, Janis demonstrates the broad 
range of ideological, social, and political opinion held by Irish Americans in 
the 1880s. Participation in the Land League deeply influenced a generation that 
replaced their old county and class allegiances with a common cause, shaping the 
future of Irish-American nationalism.

Ely M. Janis is an associate professor of his-
tory at the Massachusetts College of Liberal 
Arts.

PaPerbaCk original 
February lC: 2014012692 e 
256 PP. 6 × 9 13 b/w illus., 4 tables 
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30123-1 
PaPer $34.95 s isbn 978-0-299-30124-8

History of Ireland and the Irish Diaspora
James S. Donnelly, Jr., and Thomas 
Archdeacon, Series Editors

“A very significant contribution to 
understanding the confusing and 
constantly shifting positions taken 
by Irish Americans—and, to a lesser 
extent, the Irish—on the questions 
of Irish nationalism, labor reform, 
and the means to secure one or 
both.”—David Emmons, author of 
Beyond the American Pale: The Irish in the 
West, 1845–1910

Of related interest

Afterimage of the Revolution: 
Cumann na nGaedheal  
and Irish Politics, 1922–1932
Jason Knirck
“A major contribution to understand-
ing the government of Ireland from 
1922 to 1932, demonstrating that it 
remained committed to the revolu-
tionary ideals of the 1916 Rising and 
the War of Independence.”—John 
McCarthy, author of Twenty-First Cen-
tury Ireland: A View from America

history of ireland and the irish diasPora
Published february 2014
lC: 2013015049 da 
318 PP.  6 × 9
e-book  isbn 978-0-299-29583-7
PaPer  $29.95 s  isbn 978-0-299-29584-4

http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5338.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/series/ireland-history.html
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5245.htm


21    u w pr e s s.w i s c.e d u

Of related interest

Lessons from the Northern Ireland 
Peace Process
Edited by Timothy J. White, 
foreword by Martin Mansergh
“Showcases an impressive group 
of specialists and offers an innova-
tive and thought-provoking analysis, 
extending our understanding of the 
Northern Ireland peace process but, 
importantly, also contributing to a 
wider debate on civil wars and negoti-
ated settlements.”—Theresa Reidy, 
University College Cork

history of ireland and the irish diasPora
Published february 2014
lC: 2013010431 JZ  
322 PP. 6 × 9
15 tables & Charts
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29703-9
PaPer $26.95 t isbn 978-0-299-29704-6

PaPerbaCk original 
November lC: 2014007460 Pb 
416 PP. 6 × 9 6 tables 
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30273-3 
PaPer $34.95 s isbn 978-0-299-30274-0

History of Ireland and the Irish Diaspora
James S. Donnelly, Jr., and Thomas 
Archdeacon, Series Editors

“Wolf shatters the dominant historical 
narrative, demonstrating that, in 
the century before 1870, Ireland was 
not an anglicized kingdom but was 
capable of articulating modernity 
in the Irish language. He offers a 
dynamic account of the complexity 
of the island, its institutional 
development, and the parallel 
evolution of language usage across 
all sections of society. Essential 
reading.”—Dáire Keogh, St. Patrick’s 
College, Dublin

i r i S h & B r i t i S h S t u di E S /  l a n g uag E & l i n g u i S t ic S /  h i S t o ry /  f ol k l o r E

An Irish-Speaking Island
state, religion, Community, and the linguistic landscape 
in ireland, 1770–1870
Nicholas M. Wolf

“This is a major and original contribution, not least for its thorough use of 
Irish-language archival sources.”—Pádraig Ó Macháin, University College Cork

After 1770, Ireland experienced the establishment of modern forms of Irish 
Catholicism, new engagement by the public with the political process, and the 
growth of the modern state, represented by new legal and educational sys-
tems. An Irish-Speaking Island investigates the role in these developments of 
the population who spoke Irish in their daily lives—whether as a first or second 
language—and links the history of language contact and bilingualism with the 
broader history of Ireland in the eighteenth and nineteenth centuries.

As late as 1840, Ireland had as many as four million Irish speakers—a signifi-
cant proportion of the total population—who could be found in every county 
of the island and in all social classes and religious persuasions. Their impact on 
the modern history of Ireland and the United Kingdom cannot be captured by a 
simple conclusion that they became anglicized. Rather, Nicholas M. Wolf explores 
the complex ways in which the transition from Irish to English placed a premium 
on adaptive bilingualism and shaped beliefs and behavior in the domestic sphere, 
religious life, and oral culture within the community. An Irish-Speaking Island 
will interest not only historians but also scholars of linguistics, folklore, politics, 
literature, and religion.

Nicholas M. Wolf is an assistant profes-
sor and faculty fellow at Glucksman Ireland 
House, New york University.

uwpress.wisc.edu
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5134.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/series/ireland-history.html
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5334.htm


22    t h e u n i v er s i t y o f w i s c o n s i n pr e s s      fall  2014

L i T e r AT u r e & C r i T iC i s m /  C o m m u n iC AT io n & J ou r n A L i s m /  m e m o i r

Dear World
Contemporary uses of the diary
Kylie Cardell

“Dear World marks a shift from a view of the diary as private writing 
to a focus on the diary, in published form, as a central part of popular 
culture.”—Leigh Gilmore, Harvard Divinity School

Where has the personal diary gone—and what forms has it taken—in the digital 
age? From the diary spaces of reality television and the how-to diary and its audi-
ence of self-helpers, in the emerging genre of the graphic diary or the online dia-
ries of sex bloggers, in the published diaries of war correspondents or the urgent 
personal writing of Arab women under conflict, this book explores a new wave 
in diary publication and production. It also provides a fresh look at the diary as a 
contemporary form of autobiography.

In Dear World, Kylie Cardell is sensitive to how changes to our notions of 
privacy and the personal—spurred by the central presence the Internet has come 
to occupy in our daily lives—impact how and why diaries are written, and for 
whom. She considers what these new uses of the diary tell us about the cultural 
politics of self-representation in a time of mass attention to (and anxiety about) 
the personal. Cardell sees the twenty-first-century diary as a vibrant and popular 
cultural practice as much as a literary form, one that plays a key role in mass-
mediated notions of authenticity, subjectivity, and truth. Dear World provides 
much-needed new attention to the innovation, evolution, and persistence of a 
familiar yet complex autobiographical mode.

Kylie Cardell is a lecturer in the Department of 
English, Creative Writing, and Australian Stud-
ies at Flinders University.

PaPerbaCk original 
December lC: 2014012691 Pn
184 PP. 6 × 9
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30093-7 
PaPer $34.95 s isbn 978-0-299-30094-4

Wisconsin Studies in Autobiography
William L. Andrews, Series Editor

“Many scholars in the field of life 
writing have been awaiting just such 
a critical study as Kylie Cardell’s. Her 
work is highly original and important 
to the evolving study of forms of 
diary writing. Diaries, whether in 
print, online, and/or visual, are 
constructions that lead scholars to 
examine and assess such notions 
as facticity, authenticity, and good 
faith. Dear World makes a significant 
contribution to this examination and 
assessment.”—Suzanne L. Bunkers, 
author of Diaries of Girls and Women

Of related interest

Identity Technologies: Constructing 
the Self Online
Edited by Anna Poletti and Julie Rak
“Addresses issues of widespread inter-
est—the effects of the Internet and 
social networking on the ways people 
represent their lives and their identi-
ties. A timely and interdisciplinary 
collection.”—Alison Booth, author of 
How to Make It as a Woman: Collective 
Biographical History from Victoria to 
the Present

wisConsin studies in autobiograPhy
Published January 2014
lC: 2013011469 Ct 
300 PP. 6 × 9
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29643-8
PaPer $34.95 s isbn 978-0-299-29644-5

Nicholas Purcell

http://uwpress.wisc.edu/series/wi-autobiography.html
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5058.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5237.htm	


23    u w pr e s s.w i s c.e d u

f o o d & dr i n k /  t r av E l /  S c a n di n av i a

Eat Smart in Denmark
how to decipher the Menu, know the Market  
foods & embark on a tasting adventure
Carol L. Schroeder and Katrina A. Schroeder

A food lover’s guide to Denmark

Danish cuisine has been in the gastronomic spotlight since Noma was voted the 
best restaurant in the world four times, starting in 2010. Noma is part of the New 
Nordic Cuisine movement, making use of fresh local ingredients to create varia-
tions on traditional food and drink.

The average visitor to Denmark is not likely to eat at Noma—reservations are 
almost impossible to get and prices are high even by Danish standards—but there 
are countless opportunities throughout the country to enjoy traditional and New 
Nordic Danish dishes ranging from the world-renowned wienerbrød pastry to 
rye bread topped with pickled herring. This indispensable guide will educate you 
about the time-honored foods that form the cornerstone of New Nordic Cui-
sine, as well as the correct way to eat smørrebrød, how to order a hot dog from 
a pølsevogn, and what Danish words you need to shop for fresh grøntsager in an 
outdoor market.

For a small country, Denmark is surprisingly rich in culinary traditions, many 
of which date back to Viking times and earlier. Join us for an entertaining, infor-
mative trip through the country, from Sjælland to Jylland, sampling the full range 
of Danish national specialties.

Eat Smart in Denmark connects menus and markets to geography, history, and 
regional pride. The easy-to-use guide includes these practical and fun features:

• “Tastes of Denmark” provides dozens of delicious recipes from chefs and 
other food experts to allow travelers and food lovers to re-create Danish 
specialties at home

• “Danish/English Menu Guide” demystifies food selection, equipping 
restaurant diners to order with confidence

• “Danish/English Food and Flavors Guide” provides a comprehensive 
list of foods, spices, kitchen terms, and more to assist in shopping and 
cooking in Denmark

• “Culinary History of Denmark” delves into the origins of ingredients 
and Danish dishes from pre-history to the present

• “Regional Danish Foods” explores local culture, specialty dishes, and 
holiday traditions

• “Helpful Phrases” provides phonetic translations of phrases essential to 
the “foodie” traveler.

Carol “Orange” L. Schroeder has a BA in Danish studies from Tufts 
University, including a year at the University of Copenhagen, and an MA in 
Scandinavian studies from the University of Wisconsin–Madison. In addition 
to running the award-winning gift and gourmet shop Orange Tree Imports for 
almost forty years, she is the author of Danish Literature in English Transla-
tion and several translations. Katrina A. Schroeder, RD, LDN, took her first 
trip to Denmark as a toddler and has returned many times. She worked as a 
book editor for several years before becoming a registered dietitian, providing 
nutrition counseling for patients with obesity and eating disorders in Boston.

PaPerbaCk original
November   lC: 2014933690
160 PP.   5½ × 8½
8-Page Color insert, 15 b/w illus.
PaPer $15.95 t   isbn 978-1-938489-02-0

Distributed for Ginkgo Press

• For more Eat Smart titles visit 
eatsmartGuides.com

uwpress.wisc.edu
http://www.eatsmartguides.com/
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5455.htm	


24    t h e u n i v er s i t y o f w i s c o n s i n pr e s s      fall  2014

c l a S S ic a l S t u di E S /  p o E t ry /  l i t E r at u r E & c r i t ic i S m

The Offense of Love
Ars Amatoria, Remedia Amoris, and Tristia 2
Ovid
A verse translation by Julia Dyson Hejduk,  
with introduction and notes

“The quality of Hejduk’s translations is consistently high: they combine 
linguistic accuracy with a wit and verve that nicely rise to the challenge of 
Ovidian humor and irony.”—Gareth Williams, Columbia University

Ovid’s Art of Love (Ars Amatoria) and its sequel Remedies for Love (Remedia 
Amoris) are among the most notorious poems of the ancient world. In AD 8, the 
emperor Augustus exiled Ovid to the shores of the Black Sea for “a poem and a 
mistake.” Whatever the mistake may have been, the poem was certainly the Ars 
Amatoria, which the emperor found a bit too immoral.

In exile, Ovid composed Sad Things (Tristia), which included a defense of his 
life and work as brilliant and cheeky as his controversial love manuals. In a poem 
addressed to Augustus (Tristia 2), he argues, “Since all of life and literature is one 
long, steamy sex story, why single poor Ovid out?” While seemingly groveling 
at the emperor’s feet, he creates an image of Augustus as capricious tyrant and 
himself as suffering artist that wins over every reader (except the one to whom it 
was addressed).

Bringing together translations of the Ars Amatoria, Remedia Amoris, and  
Tristia 2, Julia Dyson Hejduk’s The Offense of Love is the first book to include both 
the offense and the defense of Ovid’s amatory work in a single volume. Hejduk’s 
elegant and accurate translations, helpful notes, and comprehensive introduc-
tion will guide readers through Ovid’s wickedly witty poetic tour of the literature, 
mythology, topography, religion, politics, and (of course) sexuality of ancient 
Rome.

Ovid (Publius Ovidius Naso, 43 BC–AD 17)  
was a popular Roman poet best known for his 
multivolume poem of myth and history, Meta-
morphoses. Julia Dyson Hejduk is a professor 
of classics at Baylor University. She is the author 
of Clodia: A Sourcebook and King of the Wood: 
The Sacrificial Victor in Virgil’s “Aeneid.”

PaPerbaCk original 
December lC: 2014009152 Pa 
304 PP. 6 × 9 
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30203-0 
PaPer $19.95 s  isbn 978-0-299-30204-7

Wisconsin Studies in Classics
Patricia A. Rosenmeyer, Laura McClure, 
and Mark Stansbury-O’Donnell,  
Series Editors

“To conjoin Tristia 2 with the Ars and 
Remedia is unique and an excellent 
idea. Hejduk is an accomplished 
translator and a scholar who 
has written widely on Ovid. The 
expectations raised by those 
qualifications are not disappointed 
in the translation, which is accurate, 
readable, and true to the spirit 
and style of Ovid.”—John F. Miller, 
University of Virginia

Of related interest

Odes
Horace, translated and with commen-
tary by David R. Slavitt
“[David Slavitt] has given us in this 
translation an experience equivalent 
to the excitement of reading Horace in 
Latin.”—Daniel Mark Epstein, transla-
tor of The Bacchae

wisConsin studies in ClassiCs
Published august 2014
lC: 2013038599 Pa 
206 PP. 5 × 8
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29853-1
PaPer $12.95 t isbn 978-0-299-29854-8

http://uwpress.wisc.edu/series/wi-classics.html
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5353.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5302.htm		


25    u w pr e s s.w i s c.e d u

Oedipus Rex
Sophocles; A verse translation by  
David Mulroy, with introduction  
and notes
wisConsin studies in ClassiCs 
Published aPril 2011
lC: 2010041229 Pa 
154 PP. 5 × 8
e-book isbn 978-0-299-28253-0
PaPer $9.95 s isbn 978-0-299-28254-7

Of related interest

Antigone
Sophocles; A verse translation by David 
Mulroy, with introduction and notes
“This version is far superior to any 
translation of the Antigone known to 
me. For the modern reader, the Anti-
gone is now a rich and rewarding play 
in English.”—Robert J. Rabel, author of 
Plot and Point of View in the “Iliad”
wisConsin studies in ClassiCs 
Published January 2013
lC: 2012015581 Pa 
158 PP. 5 × 8
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29083-2
PaPer $9.95s isbn 978-0-299-29084-9

PaPerbaCk original 
JaNuary lC: 2014009155 Pa 
114 PP. 5 × 8
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30253-5 
PaPer $9.95 s  isbn 978-0-299-30254-2 

Wisconsin Studies in Classics
Patricia A. Rosenmeyer, Laura McClure, 
and Mark Stansbury-O’Donnell,  
Series Editors

 

dr a m a /  c l a S S ic S /  l i t E r at u r E & c r i t ic i S m

Oedipus at Colonus
Sophocles
A verse translation by David Mulroy, with introduction and notes

Best-selling translator David Mulroy completes the trilogy of Sophocles’ 
Theban plays

Oedipus at Colonus is the third in Sophocles’ trilogy of plays about the famous 
king of Thebes and his unhappy family. It dramatizes the mysterious death of 
Oedipus, by which he is transformed into an immortal hero protecting Athens. 
This was Sophocles’ final play, written in his mid-eighties and produced post-
humously. Translator David Mulroy’s introduction and notes deepen the reader’s 
understanding of Oedipus’ character and the real political tumult that was shak-
ing Athens at the time that Sophocles wrote the play. Oedipus at Colonus is at 
once a complex study of a tragic character, an indictment of Athenian democracy, 
and a subtle endorsement of hope for personal immortality.

As in his previous translations of Oedipus Rex and Antigone, Mulroy com-
bines scrupulous scholarship and textual accuracy with a fresh poetic style. He 
uses iambic pentameter for spoken passages and short rhymed stanzas for choral 
songs, resulting in a text that is accessible and fun to read and perform.

Sophocles (ca. 497/6 B.C.E.–407/6 B.C.E.) 
was the most acclaimed dramatist of his era, 
winning more than twenty festival competi-
tions in ancient Athens. He is believed to have 
written 123 plays, but only seven have survived 
in complete form. His life spanned the rise and 
fall of the Athenian Empire. David Mulroy is 
a professor emeritus of classics at the University 
of Wisconsin–Milwaukee. His translations of 
Oedipus Rex, Antigone, and The Complete Poetry 
of Catullus are also published by the University 
of Wisconsin Press.

uwpress.wisc.edu
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5396.htm	
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4880.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5131.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/series/wi-classics.html


26    t h e u n i v er s i t y o f w i s c o n s i n pr e s s      fall  2014

c l a S S ic S /  a rc h i t E c t u r E

Shaping Ceremony
Monumental steps and greek architecture
Mary B. Hollinshead

“Nothing like this currently exists in English. Hollinshead integrates 
staircases into ritual use and thereby creates a picture for the reader 
of Greek religious festivals and gatherings, with all of the pomp and 
circumstance that these entailed.”—Barbara Barletta, University of Florida

Offering a fresh approach to ancient Greek architecture, Shaping Ceremony 
focuses on the overlooked subject of monumental steps. Written in a clear 
and readable style, the book presents three complementary ways of studying 
steps: examining how the human body works on steps; theoretical perspec-
tives on the relationship between architecture and human behavior; and the 
socio-political effects of steps’ presence. Although broad steps are usually 

associated with emperors and political dominance, Mary B. Hollinshead argues 
that earlier, in Greek sanctuaries, they expressed and reinforced communal 
authority. From this alternate perspective, she expands the traditional intellectual 
framework for studying Greek architecture.

The heart of the study is a close reading of thirty-eight sites with monumen-
tal steps from the sixth through second centuries B.C. Organized by century, 
the book tracks the development of built pathways and grandstands for crowds 
of worshippers as evidence of the Greeks’ increasing awareness of the power of 
architecture to shape behavior and concentrate social energy. With photographs 
and illustrations of plans, Shaping Ceremony offers a clear account of how Greeks’ 
adaptation of terrain for human use promoted social cohesion and integrated 
architectural compositions.

Mary B. Hollinshead is a professor of art history 
at the University of Rhode Island. She has excavated  
at sites in Italy, Cyprus, and Greece. 

JaNuary lC: 2014007280 na 
208 PP. 8 × 10 116 b/w illus. 
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30113-2 
Cloth $50.00 s  isbn 978-0-299-30110-1

Wisconsin Studies in Classics
Patricia A. Rosenmeyer, Laura McClure, 
and Mark Stansbury-O’Donnell,  
Series Editors

“Shaping Ceremony describes an 
overlooked architectural element of 
Greek sanctuaries and brings a new 
approach to the study of architecture 
through a medley of theoretical 
models, including biomechanics, 
ritual and social analysis, and 
political patronage.” 
—Mark Stansbury-O’Donnell,  
series editor

Of related interest

Couched in Death: Klinai and 
Identity in Anatolia and Beyond
Elizabeth P. Baughan
“A fascinating study of cultural 
hybridity that provides new insight 
into the complex questions of expres-
sion, self-representation, and cultural 
identity within regional populations 
of the Persian Empire.”—Margaret C. 
Miller, author of Athens and Persia in 
the Fifth Century BC

wisConsin studies in ClassiCs
Published deCeMber 2013
lC: 2012040082 gt 
575 PP. 8 × 10
162 b/w illus., 12 Color illus.,  
4 MaPs, 2 tables
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29183-9
Cloth $65.00 s isbn 978-0-299-29180-8

Mathews Hollinshead

http://uwpress.wisc.edu/series/wi-classics.html
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5248.htm	
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5091.htm


27    u w pr e s s.w i s c.e d u

c l a S S ic a l S t u di E S /  p o E t ry /  l i t E r at u r E & c r i t ic i S m

Selected Epigrams
Martial
Translated with notes by Susan McLean
Introduction by Marc Kleijwegt

“Write shorter epigrams” is your advice.
Yet you write nothing, Velox. How concise!

This lively translation accurately captures the wit and uncensored bawdiness of 
the epigrams of Martial, who satirized Roman society, both high and low, in the 
first century CE. His pithy little poems amuse, but also offer vivid insight into the 
world of patrons and clients, doctors and lawyers, prostitutes, slaves, and social 
climbers in ancient Rome. The selections cover nearly a third of Martial’s 1,500 
or so epigrams, augmented by an introduction by historian Marc Kleijwegt and 
informative notes on literary allusion and wordplay by translator Susan McLean.

“The Roman satirist Martial hasn’t had a good deal hitherto from his translators. 
An older generation suppressed his hilarious obscenities, while today it’s his rac-
ism, sexism, class prejudice, and callousness towards the ugly, deformed, or slaves 
(no poet was ever less P.C. than Martial) that cause offense. Now Susan McLean, 
a witty and metrically skillful poet in her own right, has seen her opportunity in 
Martial. Her rhymed quatrains are as sharp and pointed as Martial’s own elegiacs; 
the Roman’s insults and obscenities are preserved with style and relish. Martial has 
at last found a translator who not only possesses all the disparate skills needed 
for the job, but has clearly enjoyed herself hugely while doing it.”—Peter Green, 
translator of Juvenal’s Satires

Marcus Valerius Martialis, or Martial (ca. 
40–104 CE), made his way to Rome from Iberia 
(now Spain) and won renown across the Empire 
for his humorous epigrams. Susan McLean 
is a professor of English at Southwest Minne-
sota State University. She won the 2014 Donald 
Justice Poetry Prize for a collection of her own 
poems, The Whetstone Misses the Knife, and in 
2009 her collection The Best Disguise won the 
Richard Wilbur Award.

PaPerbaCk original 
December lC: 2014007450 Pa 
320 PP. 5 × 8
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30173-6 
PaPer $29.95 s  isbn 978-0-299-30174-3

Wisconsin Studies in Classics
Patricia A. Rosenmeyer, Laura McClure, 
and Mark Stansbury-O’Donnell,  
Series Editors

Of related interest

Aeschylus’s Suppliant Women:  
The Tragedy of Immigration
Geoffrey W. Bakewell
“Geoffrey Bakewell has offered an 
insightful investigation into the status 
and theoretical meaning of the ‘metic’ 
in the life of ancient Athens. Simply  
a pleasure to read.”—Arlene W.  
Saxonhouse, University of Michigan

wisConsin studies in ClassiCs
Published august 2013
lC: 2012032674 Pa  
226 PP. 6 × 9
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29173-0
PaPer $29.95 s isbn 978-0-299-29174-7

uwpress.wisc.edu
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/series/wi-classics.html
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5251.htm		
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5142.htm


28    t h e u n i v er s i t y o f w i s c o n s i n pr e s s      fall  2014

l at i n a m E r ic a n S t u di E S /  c u lt u r a l S t u di E S /  pE r f o r m a n c E S t u di E S

Performing Brazil
essays on Culture, identity, and the Performing arts
Edited by Severino J. Albuquerque and Kathryn Bishop-Sanchez

From carnival and capoeira to gender acts and political protest

A field-shaping anthology by top cultural critics and practitioners representing 
a wide range of disciplines and art forms, Performing Brazil is the first book to 
bring together studies of the many and varied manifestations of Brazilian per-
formance in and beyond their country of origin. Arguing that diverse forms of 
performance are best understood when presented in tandem, it offers new takes 
on better-known forms, such as carnival and capoeira, as well as those studied 
less often, including gender acts, curatorial practice, political protest, and the per-
formance of Brazil in the United States. 

The contributors to the volume are Maria José Somerlate Barbosa, Eric Galm, 
Annie Gibson, Ana Paula Höfling, Benjamin Legg, Bryan McCann, Simone 
Osthoff, Fernando de Sousa Rocha, Cristina F. Rosa, Alessandra Santos, and Lidia 
Santos.

“Performing Brazil bravely attends to the need for multi-disciplinary volumes as 
our humanistic and area-studies curricula continue to diversify in the new mil-
lennium. Contributors of varied provenance explore usefully an engaging array of 
roles and sites of investigation.”—Charles A. Perrone, University of Florida

Severino J. Albuquerque is a professor of Portuguese and Brazilian studies at 
the University of Wisconsin–Madison. His books include Violent Acts: A Study of 
Contemporary Latin American Theatre and Tentative Transgressions: Homosexual-
ity, AIDS, and the Theater in Brazil. Kathryn Bishop-Sanchez is a professor of 
Portuguese and gender and women’s studies at the University of Wisconsin– 
Madison. They are coeditors of the Luso-Brazilian Review.

PaPerbaCk original 
JaNuary lC: 2014009611 Pn 
284 PP. 6 × 9 18 b/w illus. 
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30063-0
PaPer $34.95 s  isbn 978-0-299-30064-7 

“Home to the most extravagant 
carnival celebrations in the world, 
stunning visual cultures, exuberant 
dance traditions, and famously 
groovy music, Brazil has long been 
recognized for its performative 
vocation. This collection of essays 
offers fresh insights into well-
known performance practices, 
while casting a spotlight on 
neglected phenomena. A model of 
multidisciplinary inquiry, Performing 
Brazil invites readers to consider the 
performative meanings of a broad 
range of actions, events, objects, 
sounds, stagings, and texts.” 
—Christopher Dunn, Tulane University

Of related interest

Goodbye, Brazil: Émigrés from the 
Land of Soccer and Samba
Maxine L. Margolis
“Accessible and recommended for gen-
eral and specialized readers interested 
in patterns of global migration as 
understood through study of Brazilian 
culture and the Brazilian diaspora.” 
—Library Journal

Published June 2013
lC: 2012032684 f  
308 PP. 6 × 9 7 tables
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29303-1
PaPer $29.95 t isbn 978-0-299-29304-8

http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5311.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5127.htm


29    u w pr e s s.w i s c.e d u

AWA R DS & HONOR S

Emergency Presidential Power: From the Drafting  
of the Constitution to the War on Terror
Chris Edelson, foreword by Louis Fisher
• Winner, Crader Family Book Prize in American Values

Scattered: The Forced Relocation of Poland’s  
Ukrainians after World War II
Diana Howansky Reilly
• Finalist, ForeWord Book of the Year, History

Find Your Story, Write Your Memoir
Lynn C. Miller and Lisa Lenard-Cook
• Finalist, ForeWord Book of the Year, Writing Guides

The Blind Masseuse: A Traveler’s Memoir from  
Costa Rica to Cambodia
Alden Jones
• Finalist, ForeWord Book of the Year, Travel Essays

Eat Smart in Germany: How to Decipher  
the Menu, Know the Market Foods & Embark  
on a Tasting Adventure
Mary Bergin
• Finalist, ForeWord Book of the Year, Travel Guides

The Declarable Future
Jennifer Boyden
• Finalist, Stafford/Hall Award for Poetry,  

Oregon Book Awards

A Visit to Priapus and Other Stories
Glenway Wescott
edited and with an introduction by Jerry Rosco,  
foreword by Wendy Moffat
• Finalist, Gay General Fiction, Lambda Literary Awards

A Heaven of Words: Last Journals, 1956–1984
Glenway Wescott
edited and with an introduction by Jerry Rosco
• Finalist, Gay Memoir/Biography, Lambda Literary Awards

Who’s Yer Daddy? Gay Writers Celebrate  
Their Mentors and Forerunners
Edited by Jim Elledge and David Groff
• Finalist, LGBT Anthology, Lambda Literary Awards
• Special Interest Book, selected by the American Association 

of School Librarians
• Best Books for General Audiences, selected by the Public  

Library Reviewers

uwpress.wisc.edu
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4891.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5152.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4837.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5181.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5158.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5151.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5067.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5065.htm


30    t h e u n i v er s i t y o f w i s c o n s i n pr e s s      fall  2014

AU DIO BOOK S 
Audible.com and University Press Audiobooks, under license from the 
University of Wisconsin Press, are creating audio books from titles they select. 
We look forward to more audio books augmenting our offerings of print and 
e-books to meet the wide-ranging needs of readers.

• Listen to samples at Audible.com.
• Purchase downloads through Audible.com, Amazon.com, or iTunes.com.
• Listen to your audio books with tablets, e-readers, smart phones,  

media players, and devices for the visually impaired.  
• Visit audible.com/dc for guidance on devices.
• Many public libraries also can make these audio books available for patrons. 

Ask them!

The University of Wisconsin 
Press offers a rich assortment of 
audio books. Visit our website  

or your favorite retailer for  
the following titles:

Star Lake Saloon and  
Housekeeping Cottages 
Sara Rath
As read by Jim Fleming on Wisconsin 
Public Radio’s Chapter a Day®
Distributed for Wisconsin Public Radio

Death in a Prairie House: Frank Lloyd 
Wright and the Taliesin Murders
William R. Drennan
As read by Jim Fleming on Wisconsin 
Public Radio’s Chapter a Day®
Distributed for Wisconsin Public Radio

Beowulf: The Complete Story
A Drama (an audio book)
Translated by Dick Ringler
Produced by Norman Gilliland
Distributed for NEMO Productions

A Fiddler’s Tale: How Hollywood  
and Vivaldi Discovered Me
Louis Kaufman with Annette Kaufman
As read by Annette Kaufman

Oedipus Rex: A Dramatized  
Audio Book
Sophocles
A verse translation by David Mulroy
Performed by actors of the American 
Players Theatre and faculty and 
students from the University of 
Wisconsin–Madison School of Music

Did you know? Recorded books 
date back to the 1930s, when 
the Library of Congress created 
a “talking books” program for 
the blind.

AVA I L A BL E NOW

Love and Fatigue in America
Roger King

Glenn Ford: A Life
Peter Ford

The 23rd Psalm: A Holocaust 
Memoir
George Lucius Salton

The Last Deployment: How 
a Gay Hammer-Swinging 
Twentysomething Survived a Year 
in Iraq
Bronson Lemer

Reinventing Dance in the 1960s: 
Everything Was Possible
Sally Banes

The Vampire: A Casebook
Alan Dundes

The Ice Cave: A Woman’s 
Adventures from the Mohave  
to the Antarctic
Lucy Jane Bledsoe

Across America by Bicycle: Alice  
and Bobbi’s Summer on Wheels
Alice Honeywell and  
Bobbi Montgomery

Spain: A Unique History
Stanley G. Payne

C OM I NG S O ON

Find Your Story, Write Your Memoir
Lynn C. Miller and Lisa Lenard-Cook

More than They Bargained For:  
Scott Walker, Unions, and the  
Fight for Wisconsin
Jason Stein and Patrick Marley

A Promise at Sobibór: A Jewish  
Boy's Story of Revolt and Survival  
in Nazi-Occupied Poland
Philip Bialowitz, with Joseph Bialowitz

Murder in Lascaux: A Nora Barnes 
and Toby Sandler Mystery
Betsy Draine and Michael Hinden

The Body in Bodega Bay: A Nora 
Barnes and Toby Sandler Mystery
Betsy Draine and Michael Hinden

How I Became a Human Being: 
A Disabled Man’s Quest for 
Independence
Mark O’Brien with Gillian Kendall

Somewhere in Africa: An 
Autobiographical Novel
Stefanie Zweig

Nowhere in Germany: An 
Autobiographical Novel
Stefanie Zweig

http://www.audible.com/
http://universitypressaudiobooks.com/
Audible.com
Audible.com
Amazon.com
iTunes.com
http://www.audible.com/dc
http://tinyurl.com/prhapo2
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4347.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4379.htm


31    u w pr e s s.w i s c.e d u

environment & Land management bundled Subscription 
Can’t decide which subscription to get? subscribe to Ecological Restoration, Land Economics, Landscape Journal, 
and Native Plants Journal together and save! a subscription package is available for individuals and for institu-
tions, including online-only subscriptions. subscribe or download a brochure at uwpress.wisc.edu/journals.

arctic anthropology    
edited by Christyann darwent, university of California, davis

Arctic Anthropology, founded in 1962 by Chester s. Chard, is an international journal devoted to 
the study of old and new world northern cultures and peoples. archaeology, ethnology, physical 
anthropology, and related disciplines are represented, with emphasis on studies of specific cultures 
of the arctic, subarctic, and contiguous regions of the world; the peopling of the new world and 
relationships between new world and eurasian cultures of the circumpolar zone; contemporary 
problems and culture change among northern peoples; and new directions in interdisciplinary 
northern research. 

Special Issues 
The Tops of the World, vol. 46:1–2
Don Dumond, vol. 47:2 
Ernest S. "Tiger" Burch, Jr., vol. 49:2 

2/year
ISSN 0066-6939
e-ISSN 1933-8139
aa.uwpreSS.org

4/year
ISSN 0022-166X
e-ISSN 1548-8004
jhr.uwpreSS.org

the Journal of Human resources    
edited by sandra e. black, university of texas at austin

The Journal of Human Resources is among the leading journals in empirical microeconomics.  
intended for scholars, policy makers, and practitioners, each issue examines research in a variety  
of fields including labor economics, development economics, health economics, and the economics 
of education, discrimination, and retirement. founded in 1965, The Journal of Human Resources  
features articles that make scientific contributions in research relevant to public policy practitioners.

Special Issues 
Cross-National Comparative Research Using Panel Surveys, vol. 38:2 
Noncognitive Skills and Their Development, vol. 43:4

all uW press Journals are in print and online
online editions of all of our journals are available at uwpress.org and offer:

1/year
ISSN 0065-955X
e-ISSN 1553-4448
aoj.uwpreSS.org

american orthoptic Journal in meDLINe
edited by dr. James reynolds, M.d., suny at buffalo
• aN offIcIal jourNal of the amerIcaN aSSocIatIoN of certIfIed  orthoptIStS

• SpoNSored by the amerIcaN orthoptIc couNcIl

American Orthoptic Journal enables those in the o rthoptic and ophthalmologic communities to keep 
abreast of current clinical practice and research in ocular motility. the journal serves as a forum for 
the presentation of new material in the fields of amblyopia, strabismus, and pediatric ophthalmology. 
in addition to presenting the best of freely submitted articles of a clinical nature, each issue includes 
papers presented at regional and national meetings, the richard g. scobee Memorial lecture, and the 
strabismus symposium at the annual meeting of the american academy of ophthalmology. AOJ also 
publishes abstracts of related literature from british, french, german, and spanish sources. 

• Search across full text, abstracts, 
titles, and tables of contents

• Access to additional back  
issues, including all back issues 
for Landscape Journal and  
Ecological Restoration

• Table of contents alert service
• Email-a-friend option
• Most-cited and most-read articles 
• Access to FREE sample issues

Some journals are available 
through the JSTOR® archive 
and/or Project MUSE®. Selected 
special issues are also available as 
ebooks, without a subscription. 
See individual listings for details.

To reserve ad space, contact: 
Journals Advertising Manager
(608) 263-0534

 Also available as ebooks
  Also available through JSTOR®

 Also on Project MUSE®

UW Press, Journals Division
p. 608-263-0668 or 608-263-1135
f. 608-263-1173
journals@uwpress.wisc.edu

uwpress.wisc.edu
uwpress.wisc.edu/journals
http://aa.uwpress.org/
aa.uwpress.org
jhr.uwpress.org
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/journals/
http://uwpress.org/
http://aoj.uwpress.org/
aoj.uwpress.org
http://jhr.uwpress.org/
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/journals/
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/journals/pdfs/LMBR_web.pdf


32    t h e u n i v er s i t y o f w i s c o n s i n pr e s s      fall  2014

Landscape Journal Design, Planning, and Management of the Land   
edited by david g. Pitt, university of Minnesota, and daniel J. nadenicek, university of georgia

• the offIcIal jourNal of the couNcIl of educatorS IN laNdScape archItecture (cela).
• wINNer of the 2008 hoNor award IN commuNIcatIoNS from the amerIcaN SocIety of laNdScape archItectS

the mission of landscape architecture is supported by research and theory in many fields.  
Landscape Journal offers in-depth exploration of ideas and challenges that are central to contempo-
rary design, planning, and teaching. in addition to scholarly features, Landscape Journal includes edito-
rial columns, creative work, and reviews of books, conferences, technology, and exhibitions.

Special Issues
The Manifesto in Landscape Architecture, vol. 26:2
Metropolitan Landscape Ecology, vol. 27:1
The Scholarship of Transdisciplinary Action Research: Toward a New Paradigm for the Planning  
     and Design Professions, vol. 30:1
Lawrence Halprin, vol. 31:1–2

4/year
ISSN 1522-4740
e-ISSN 1543-4079
er.uwpreSS.org

ecological restoration The Original Restoration Publication  
edited by steven n. handel, rutgers, the state university of new Jersey

Ecological Restoration is a forum for people interested in all areas of ecological restoration. it features 
the technical and biological aspects of restoring landscapes, as well as emerging professional issues, 
the role of education, evolving theories of post-modern humans and their environment, land-use 
policy, the science of collaboration, and more. the journal offers peer-reviewed feature articles, short 
notes, and book reviews as well as abstracts of pertinent work published elsewhere. 

Special Issues
Education and Outreach in Ecological Restoration, vol. 28:2 
Restoration in Mexico, vol. 28:3
Protection and Restoration—Are We Having an Effect?, vol. 29:1–2
The Design of Ecological Corridors, vol. 30:4
Status and Challenges of Grassland Restoration in the United States, vol. 31:2

4/year
ISSN 0023-7639
e-ISSN 1543-8325 
le.uwpreSS.org

Land economics    
edited by daniel w. bromley, university of wisconsin–Madison

Land Economics is dedicated to the study of land use, natural resources, public utilities, housing, 
and urban land issues. the journal has consistently published innovative, conceptual, and empirical 
research of direct relevance to economics. each issue brings the latest results in international applied 
research on such topics as transportation, energy, urban and rural land use, housing, environmental 
quality, public utilities, and natural resources. 

Special Issues 
Tropical Deforestation and Land Use, vol. 77:2 
Recent Developments in Fisheries Economics, vol. 83:1

Native plants Journal  
edited by r. kasten dumroese, usda forest service, rocky Mountain research station

Native Plants Journal is a forum for dispersing practical information about planting and growing 
north american (Canada, Mexico, and u.s.) native plants for conservation, restoration, reforestation, 
landscaping, highway corridors, and related uses. the second issue of each year includes the native 
Plants Materials directory which provides information about producers of native plant materials in the 
u.s. and Canada. Native Plants Journal began in January 2000 as a cooperative effort of the usda forest 
service and the university of idaho, with assistance from the usda agricultural research service and 
the natural resources Conservation service. 

Special Issues
Genetics Special Section (Part 1), vol. 5:2
Genetics Special Section (Part 2), vol. 6:1
Salix Special Section, vol. 4:2
South Texas Natives, vol. 11:3

Land management Journals

2/year
ISSN 0277-2426
e-ISSN 1553-2704
lj.uwpreSS.org

3/year
ISSN: 1522-8339
e-ISSN: 1548-4785
Npj.uwpreSS.org

er.uwpress.org
le.uwpress.org
http://le.uwpress.org/
http://er.uwpress.org/
http://lj.uwpress.org/
lj.uwpress.org
npj.uwpress.org
http://npj.uwpress.org/


33    u w pr e s s.w i s c.e d u

4/year

ISSN 0026-9271
e-ISSN 1934-2810
moN.uwpreSS.org

monatshefte    
edited by hans adler, university of wisconsin–Madison
“Monatshefte loyally aNd productIvely advaNced germaN StudIeS IN amerIca for Nearly 100 yearS, aNd I do Not kNow of 
aNybody IN our fIeld, StudeNt or teacher, who could do wIthout moNatShefte.” —peter demetz, paSt preSIdeNt of mla

founded in 1899, Monatshefte is the oldest continuing journal of german studies in the u.s. it of-
fers scholarly articles about the language and literature of german-speaking countries and cultural 
matters that have literary or linguistic significance. issues contain extensive book reviews of current 
scholarship in german studies, and each winter issue features “Personalia,” a listing of college and 
university german department personnel from across the u.s. and Canada, as well as special surveys 
and articles dealing with professional concerns.

Special Issues
Kafkas Spätstil/Kafka’s Late Style, vol. 103:3
Observation in Sciene and Literature, vol. 105:2

3/year
ISSN 0049-2426
e-ISSN 1527-2095
Sub.uwpreSS.org

SubStance      
Publishing editors: sydney lévy, uC santa barbara, and Michel Peirssens, université de Montréal
editors: david f. bell, duke university; Paul harris, loyola Marymount university;  
Éric Méchoulan, université de Montréal
“oNe of the moSt INflueNtIal jourNalS of theory aNd crItIcISm IN the uNIted StateS.”—Le Monde

“a bold veNture, hIgh aNd SerIouS IN qualIty. … hIghly recommeNded for all academIc lIbrarIeS o fferINg work IN laNguage 
aNd lIterature. … equally recommeNded to INdIvIdualS INtereSted IN a coNtemporary aNd hIghly SophIStIcated approach 
to the Study of lIterature.”—Library JournaL

SubStance has a long-standing reputation for publishing  innovative work on literature and culture. 
while its main focus is french literature and continental theory, the journal is known for its openness 
to original thinking in all the discourses that interact with literature, including philosophy, natural and 
social sciences, and the arts.

2/year
ISSN 0024-7413
e-ISSN 1548-9957 
lbr.uwpreSS.org

Luso-brazilian review    
Co-editors: severino J. albuquerque, university of wisconsin–Madison; Peter M. beattie, Michigan  
state university; luís Madureira, university of wisconsin–Madison; and kathryn sanchez, university  
of wisconsin–Madison

Luso-Brazilian Review publishes interdisciplinary scholarship on Portuguese, brazilian, and lusophone 
african cultures, with special emphasis on scholarly works in literature, history, and the social sciences. 
Published bi-annually, each issue of the LBR includes articles and book reviews, which may be written 
in either english or Portuguese.

Special Issues 
New Perspectives on Brazilian Instrumental Music, vol. 48:1
Brazilian Slavery and its Legacies, vol. 50:1

contemporary Literature    
editor for Poetry: timothy yu, university of wisconsin–Madison; editor for american fiction:  
thomas schaub, university of wisconsin–Madison; editor for british and anglophone fiction:  
John Marx, university of California, davis

Contemporary Literature publishes scholarly essays on contemporary writing in english, interviews with 
established and emerging authors, and reviews of recent critical books in the field. CL welcomes articles on 
multiple genres, including poetry, the novel, drama, creative nonfiction, new media and digital literature, 
and graphic narrative. CL published the first articles on thomas Pynchon and susan howe and the first inter-
views with Margaret drabble and don delillo; it helped to introduce kazuo ishiguro, eavan boland, and J.M. 
Coetzee to american readers. as a forum for discussing issues animating the range of contemporary literary 
studies, Contemporary Literature features the full diversity of critical practices. the editors seek articles that 
frame their analysis of texts within larger literary historical, theoretical, or cultural debates.

Special Issues 
Immigrant Fictions: Contemporary Literature in an Age of Globalization, vol. 47:4
American Poetry: 2000–2009, Contemporary Literature, vol. 52:4
Fiction since 2000: Postmillennial Commitments, vol. 53:4

Language & Literature Journals

4/year
ISSN 0010-7484 
e-ISSN 1548-9949
cl.uwpreSS.org

uwpress.wisc.edu
http://mon.uwpress.org/
mon.uwpress.org
sub.uwpress.org
http://lbr.uwpress.org/
lbr.uwpress.org
http://cl.uwpress.org/
cl.uwpress.org
http://sub.uwpress.org/


34    t h e u n i v er s i t y o f w i s c o n s i n pr e s s      fall  2014

R ECEN T BACK L IST
afr i C an s t u d i e s

muslim Women in postcolonial 
Kenya: Leadership, representation, 
and Social change
ousseina d. alidou
Women in Africa and the Diaspora
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29463-2
Paper $26.95s isbn 978-0-299-29464-9

Whispering truth to power: everyday 
resistance to reconciliation in 
postgenocide rwanda
susan thomson
Africa and the Diaspora: History,  
Politics, Culture
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29673-5
Paper $27.95s isbn 978-0-299-29674-2

a sian s t u d i e s

archiving the unspeakable: Silence, 
memory, and the photographic record 
in cambodia
Michelle Caswell
Critical Human Rights
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29753-4
Paper $29.95s isbn 978-0-299-29754-1

Filipino tapestry: tagalog Language 
through culture
rhodalyne gallo-Crail and  
Michael hawkins
e-book isbn 978-0-299-28163-2
Paper $39.95x isbn 978-0-299-28164-9

Ci n eM a

John Williams’s Film music: Jaws, Star 
Wars, Raiders of the Lost Ark, and the 
return of the classical Holywood 
music Style
emilio audissino
Wisconsin Film Studies
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29733-6
Paper $29.95t isbn 978-0-299-29734-3

theo: an autobiography
theodore bikel
with reflections upon my ninetieth year
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30053-1
Paper $26.95t isbn 978-0-299-30054-8

the cinema of Sergei parajanov
James steffen
Wisconsin Film Studies
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29653-7
Paper $29.95s isbn 978-0-299-29654-4 

Dark Laughter: Spanish Film, comedy,  
and the Nation
Juan f. egea
Wisconsin Film Studies
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29543-1
Paper $29.95s isbn 978-0-299-29544-8

b i o g r aPh y / M eM o i r

masked: the Life of anna Leonowens, 
Schoolmistress at the court of Siam
alfred habegger
Wisconsin Studies in Autobiography
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29833-3
Cloth $28.95t isbn 978-0-299-29830-2

revertigo: an off-Kilter memoir
floyd skloot
Terrace Books
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29953-8
Cloth $25.95t isbn 978-0-299-29950-7

Space: a memoir
Jesse lee kercheval
Terrace Books
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30023-4
Paper $24.95t isbn 978-0-299-30024-1

It’s all a Kind of magic:  
the young Ken Kesey
rick dodgson
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29513-4
Cloth $26.95t isbn 978-0-299-29510-3

http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4910.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5148.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5210.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4785.htm
http://www.uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5229.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/2351.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5005.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5161.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5285.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5309.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5393.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5162.htm


35     u w pr e s s.w i s c.e d u    

b i o g r aPh y / M eM o i r

House Hold: a memoir of place
ann Peters
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29623-0
Cloth $26.95 isbn 978-0-299-29620-9

the blind masseuse: a traveler’s 
memoir from costa rica to cambodia
alden Jones
Terrace Books
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29573-8
Cloth $24.95t isbn 978-0-299-29570-7

Sister: an african american Life in 
Search of Justice
sylvia bell white and Jody lePage
Wisconsin Studies in Autobiography
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29433-5
Cloth $27.95t isbn 978-0-299-29434-2

Find your Story, Write your memoir
lynn C. Miller and lisa lenard-Cook
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29313-0
Paper $18.95t isbn 978-0-299-29314-7

b i o g r aPh y / M eM o i r

Lawfully Wedded Husband: How my 
Gay marriage Will Save the american 
Family
Joel derfner
Living Out: Gay and Lesbian 
Autobiographies
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29493-9
Cloth $26.95t isbn 978-0-299-29490-8

How to Disappear: a memoir for misfits
duncan fallowell
Terrace Books
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29243-0
Cloth $26.95t isbn 978-0-299-29240-9

fi C t i o n

a visit to priapus and other Stories
glenway wescott
edited and with an introduction  
by Jerry rosco 
foreword by wendy Moffat 
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29693-3
Cloth $26.95t isbn 978-0-299-29690-2
 

Little reef and other Stories
Michael Carroll
Terrace Books
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29743-5
Cloth $26.95t isbn 978-0-299-29740-4

fi C t i o n

a Kind of Dream: Stories
kelly Cherry
Terrace Books
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29763-3
Cloth $26.95t isbn 978-0-299-29760-2

the city of palaces: a Novel
Michael nava
Terrace Books
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29913-2
Cloth $26.95t isbn 978-0-299-29910-1

Love and Fatigue in america
roger king
Terrace Books
e-book isbn 978-0-299-28723-8
Paper $19.95t isbn 978-0-299-28724-5

the paternity test: a Novel
Michael lowenthal
Terrace Books
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29003-0
Cloth $26.95t isbn 978-0-299-29000-9

uwpress.wisc.edu
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5171.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5181.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5084.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5065.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5117.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5144.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5152.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5301.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5330.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5346.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5050.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5033.htm


36    t h e u n i v er s i t y o f w i s c o n s i n pr e s s      fall  2014

R ECEN T BACK L IST
fo lk lo r e

trickster and Hero: two characters 
in the oral and Written traditions of 
the World
harold scheub
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29073-3
Paper $29.95s isbn 978-0-299-29074-0

the Last Laugh: Folk Humor, celebrity 
culture, and mass-mediated Disasters 
in the Digital age
trevor blank
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29203-4
Paper $24.95s isbn 978-0-299-29204-1

the tamburitza tradition: From the 
balkans to the american midwest
richard March
Languages and Folklore of the Upper 
Midwest
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29603-2
Paper $34.95s isbn 978-0-299-29604-9

g eo g r aPh y

romantic Geography: In Search of the 
Sublime Landscape
yi-fu tuan
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29683-4
Cloth $24.95t isbn 978-0-299-29680-3

h is to ry / P o li t i C s

the cross of War: christian 
Nationalism and u.S. expansion in 
the Spanish-american War
Matthew McCullough
Studies in American Thought and Culture
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30033-3
Paper $29.95s isbn 978-0-299-30034-0

Into New territory: american 
Historians and the concept of uS 
Imperialism
James g. Morgan
Studies in American Thought and Culture
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30043-2
Paper $34.95s isbn 978-0-299-30044-9

the education of an anti-Imperialist:  
robert La Follette and u.S. expansion
richard drake
Studies in American Thought and Culture
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29523-3
Paper $34.95s isbn 978-0-299-29524-0 

Worse than the Devil: anarchists, 
clarence Darrow, and Justice  
in a time of terror
dean a. strang
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29393-2
Paper $26.95t isbn 978-0-299-29394-9

h is to ry / P o li t i C s

the Human rights paradox: 
universality and Its Discontents
edited by steve  J. stern and scott straus
Critical Human Rights
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29973-6
Paper $21.95s isbn 978-0-299-29974-3

emergency presidential power: From 
the Drafting of the constitution to the 
War on terror
Chris edelson
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29533-2
Cloth $26.95t isbn 978-0-299-29530-1

torture and Impunity: the u.S. 
Doctrine of coercive Interrogation
alfred w. McCoy
Critical Human Rights
e-book isbn 978-0-299-28853-2
Paper $24.95t isbn 978-0-299-28854-9

through the Day, through the Night: 
a Flemish belgian boyhood and World 
War II
Jan vansina
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29993-4
Paper $26.95t isbn 978-0-299-29994-1

http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5095.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5104.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5043.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5252.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5260.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5080.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5123.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4757.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5282.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5067.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4945.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5287.htm


37     u w pr e s s.w i s c.e d u    

h is to ry / P o li t i C s

understanding and teaching  
the vietnam War
edited by John day tully, Matthew 
Masur, and brad austin
The Harvey Goldberg Series for 
Understanding and Teaching History
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29413-7
Paper $29.95s isbn 978-0-299-29414-4

cold War university: madison and the 
New Left in the Sixties
Matthew levin
Studies in American Thought and Culture
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29283-6
Paper $26.95t isbn 978-0-299-29284-3

more than they bargained For:  
Scott Walker, unions, and the  
Fight for Wisconsin
Jason stein and Patrick Marley
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29383-3
Paper $26.95t isbn 978-0-299-29384-0

Lessons from the Northern Ireland 
peace process
edited by timothy J. white
e-book  isbn 978-0-299-29703-9
Paper $26.95t isbn 978-0-299-29704-6

l at in o/a s t ud ie s / l at in aM er iC a

How Difficult It Is to be God: Shining 
path’s politics of War in peru,1980–1999
Carlos iván degregori, edited and  
with an introduction by steve J. stern
Critical Human Rights
e-book isbn 978-0-299-28923-2
Paper $29.95s isbn 978-0-299-28924-9

memory’s turn: reckoning with  
Dictatorship in brazil
rebecca J. atencio
Critical Human Rights
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29723-7
Paper $26.95s isbn 978-0-299-29724-4

autobiography of my Hungers
rigoberto gonzález
Living Out: Gay and Lesbian Autobiographies
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29253-9
Cloth $19.95t isbn 978-0-299-29250-8
 

against the tide: Immigrants,  
Day Laborers, and community  
in Jupiter, Florida
sandra lazo de la vega and  
timothy J. steigenga
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29103-7
Paper $26.95t isbn 978-0-299-29104-4

li t er at u r e & Cr i t i CisM

a Heaven of Words: Last Journals, 
1956–1984
glenway wescott
edited & with an introduction 
by Jerry rosco
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29423-6
Paper $24.95t isbn 978-0-299-29424-3

Letters to J.D. Salinger
edited by Chris kubica and will hochman
e-book isbn 978-0-299-17803-1
Paper $24.95t isbn 978-0-299-17804-8

ernest Hemingway: thought in action
Mark Cirino
Studies in American Thought and Culture
e-book isbn 978-0-299-28653-8
Paper $26.95s isbn 978-0-299-28654-5

Lorine Niedecker: a poet’s Life
Margot Peters
e-book isbn 978-0-299-28503-6
Cloth $34.95t isbn 978-0-299-28500-5

uwpress.wisc.edu
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5026.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4980.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5096.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5134.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5061.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5357.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5188.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5003.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5151.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/2237.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4962.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4779.htm


38    t h e u n i v er s i t y o f w i s c o n s i n pr e s s      fall  2014

R ECEN T BACK L IST
r ussia / e a s t er n eu r o Pe

russian-ottoman borderlands: the 
eastern Question reconsidered
edited by lucien J. frary and  
Mara kozelsky
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29803-6
Paper $34.95s isbn 978-0-299-29804-3

Innocence and victimhood: Gender, 
Nation, and Women’s activism in 
postwar bosnia-Herzegovina
elissa helms
Critical Human Rights
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29553-0
Paper $26.95s isbn 978-0-299-29554-7

the Worlds of russian village Women: 
tradition, transgression, compromise
laura J. olson and svetlana adonyeva
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29033-7
Paper $39.95s isbn 978-0-299-29034-4

the Long and Swift Death of Jewish 
rechitsa: a community in belarus, 
1625–2000
albert kaganovitch
e-book isbn 978-0-299-28983-6
Paper $29.95s isbn 978-0-299-28984-3

w is Co nsi n / M i dw e s t

Wisconsin talk: Linguistic Diversity in 
the badger State
edited by thomas Purnell, eric raimy, 
and Joseph salmons
Languages and Folklore of the Upper Midwest
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29333-8
Paper $24.95t isbn 978-0-299-29334-5

Warmed by Windchill: a tiny colt’s 
Fight for Life
Jeffrey l. tucker
Terrace Books
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29403-8
Paper $17.95t isbn 978-0-299-29404-5

a Quiet corner of the War: the civil War 
Letters of Gilbert and esther claflin, 
oconomowoc, Wisconsin, 1862–1863
gilbert Claflin and esther Claflin
edited by Judy Cook
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29483-0
Cloth $26.95t isbn 978-0-299-29480-9 

Letters Home to Sarah: the civil War 
Letters of Guy c. taylor, thirty-Sixth 
Wisconsin volunteers
guy C. taylor
edited by kevin alderson & Patsy alderson
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29123-5
Cloth $26.95t isbn 978-0-299-29120-4

w is Co nsi n / M i dw e s t

creating old World Wisconsin: the 
Struggle to build an outdoor History 
museum of ethnic architecture
John d. krugler
Wisconsin Land and Life
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29263-8
Paper $24.95t isbn 978-0-299-29264-5

the round barn, a biography of an 
american Farm, volume Four: corn 
marketing, the american breeders 
Service, State, Nation, and the World
Jacqueline dougan Jackson
Paper $24.95t isbn 978-1-881480-16-7

Hanging by a thread: a Kite’s  
view of Wisconsin
Photography by Craig M. wilson
foreword by brent nicastro
e-book  isbn 978-0-299-28603-3
Paper  $24.95t  isbn 978-0-299-28604-0

madison
third edition
Photography by brent nicastro
Paper $19.95t isbn 978-0-299-28304-9

http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5292.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5202.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5075.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5010.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5168.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5157.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5217.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5002.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5126.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5421.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5379.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4892.htm


39     u w pr e s s.w i s c.e d u    

w is Co nsi n / M i dw e s t

birdscaping in the midwest: a Guide 
to Gardening with Native plants to 
attract birds
Mariette nowak
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29153-2
Paper $34.95t isbn 978-0-299-29154-9

cluck: From Jungle Fowl to city chicks
susan troller; art by s.v. Medaris
additional stories by Jane hamilton, 
Michael Perry, and ben logan
Paper $25.00t isbn 978-0-9815161-3-4
Distributed for Itchy Cat Press

the Land remembers: a Story of a 
Farm and Its people
with a new afterword
ben logan
Paper $17.00 t isbn 978-0-9761450-5-9
Distributed for Itchy Cat Press

Door Way: the people in the Landscape
norbert blei
Paper $18.00 t isbn 978-0-944024-59-1
Distributed for Ellis Press

w is Co nsi n / M i dw e s t

Wild rice Goose and other Dishes  
of the upper midwest
John g. Motoviloff
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29903-3
Paper $24.95t isbn 978-0-299-29904-0

exploring Wisconsin trout Streams:  
the angler’s Guide
second edition
steve born, Jeff Mayers, andy Morton, 
and bill sonzogni
foreword by gary a. borger
e-book isbn 978-0-299-30003-6
Paper $24.95t isbn 978-0-299-30004-3

Field Guide to Wisconsin Streams: 
plants, Fishes, Invertebrates, 
amphibians, and reptiles
Michael a. Miller, katie songer,  
and ron dolen
Paper $29.95t isbn 978-0-299-29454-0
 

travel Wild Wisconsin: a Seasonal 
Guide to Wildlife encounters in  
Natural places
Candice gaukel andrews
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29163-1
Paper $24.95t isbn 978-0-299-29164-8

w is Co nsi n / M i dw e s t

Wingbeats and Heartbeats: essays  
on Game birds, Gun Dogs,  
and Days afield
dave books
illustrations by Christopher smith
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29473-1
Cloth $21.95t isbn 978-0-299-29470-0

a Grouse Hunter’s almanac:  
the other Kind of Hunting
Mark Parman
e-book isbn 978-0-299-24923-6
Cloth $19.95t isbn 978-0-299-24920-5

troutsmith: an angler’s tales and 
travels
Kevin Searock 
Terrace Books
e-book isbn 978-0-299-29373-4
Cloth $24.95t isbn 978-0-299-29370-3

Sunlit riffles and Shadowed runs:  
Stories of Fly Fishing in america
kent Cowgill
Terrace Books
e-book isbn 978-0-299-28913-3
Cloth $19.95t isbn 978-0-299-28910-2

uwpress.wisc.edu
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/2686.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5163.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5380.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4178.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5254.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/0170-2ed.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4887.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4806.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5200.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/4655.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5140.htm
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/books/5103.htm


40    t h e u n i v er s i t y o f w i s c o n s i n pr e s s      fall  2014

All prices, discounts, and 
schedules of products in this 
catalog are subject to change. 
Search for out-of-print titles at 
bookfinder.com

JOURNALS DIVISION
uwpress.wisc.edu/journals
university of wisconsin Press
Journals division
1930 Monroe st., 3rd floor
Madison wi 53711-2059 usa
journals@uwpress.wisc.edu
Ph: (608) 263-0668
fax: (608) 263-1173

BOOKS DIVISION
uwpress.wisc.edu
Main office (see specific 
contacts below)
university of wisconsin Press
books division
1930 Monroe st., 3rd floor
Madison wi 53711-2059 usa
uwiscpress@uwpress.wisc.edu
Ph: (608) 263-1110
fax: (608) 263-1120

book purchases, returns, 
customer service
university of wisconsin Press
c/o Chicago distribution Center
11030 s. langley ave
Chicago il 60628-3892 usa
custserv@press.uchicago.edu
Ph: (800) 621-2736 or 
(773) 702-7000
fax: 800-621-8476 or 
(773) 702-7212
Pubnet: @202-5280

media requests
publicity@uwpress.wisc.edu
Ph: (608) 263-0734 or 
(608) 263-0766
fax: 608-263-1132

ORDERS AND INFOR MATION

U.S. SALES REPRESENTATIVES

DC, MD, ME, NH, NY, VT, MA 
(Eastern)

david k. brown
university Marketing group
Ph: (212) 924-2520 
fax: (212) 924-2505
davkeibro@mac.com

CT, DE, NJ, PA, RI, MA 
(Western)

Jay bruff
university Marketing group
Ph: (215) 389-0995 
fax: (215) 389-0995
jaybruff@earthlink.net 

AL, FL, GA, MS, NC, SC, TN, VA

roger sauls
roger sauls, book traveler
Ph: (919) 490-5656 
fax: (919) 490-0927
roger_165@msn.com

IA, IL, IN, MI, MN, MO, ND, NE, 
OH, SD, WI, Western PA  
& Pittsburgh, KS, KY

gary triM & steve triM
trim associates
Ph: (773) 871-8149 
fax: (888) 334-6986
garytrim@msn.com

Carole tiMkoviCh
trim associates
Ph./fax: (773) 239-4295 
ctimkovich@msn.com

Martin granfield
trim associates
Ph./fax:  (262) 942-1153
mxgranfield@gmail.com

AK, AR, ID, MT, LA, OK, TX,  
UT & WA

ted h. terry, director
Collins-terry associates
Ph: (425) 747-3411 
Cell: (206) 954-5660 
fax: (425) 747-0366
Colterryassoc@aol.com

AZ, Southern CA,   
Southern NV, NM

alan read
Collins-terry associates
Ph: (626) 590-6950 
fax: (877) 872-9157
alanread@earthlink.net

Northern CA,  Northern NV,  
OR, CO, WY

david M. terry
Collins-terry associates
Ph: (510) 813-9854 
fax: (866) 214-4762
dMterry@aol.com

Hawai’i

royden Muranaka
east-west export books (eweb)
university of hawai’i Press
Ph: (808) 956-8830 
fax: (808) 988-6052
eweb@hawaii.edu

INTERNATIONAL SALES 
REPRESENTATIVES

Canada

MiCal Moser
lexa Publishers’ 
representatives
Ph: (718) 781-2770 
fax: (514) 221-3412
mical.moser@verizon.net

Asia & the Pacific, Australia, 
New Zealand

royden Muranaka
east-west export books (eweb)
university of hawai’i Press
2840 kolowalu st., honolulu, hi 
96822 usa
Ph: (808) 956-8830  
fax: (808) 988-6052
eweb@hawaii.edu

UK, Europe, Russia, Eurasia, 
Middle East, Africa

eurospan group  
c/o turpin distribution
Pegasus drive stratton  
business Park
biggleswade beds sg18 8tQ, uk
Ph. +44 (0)1767 604972  
fax +44 (0)1767 601640
eurospan@ 
turpin-distribution.com
www.eurospanbookstore.com

All other international orders

order department
the university of wisconsin 
Press
c/o Chicago distribution Center
11030 s. langley ave., Chicago, 
il 60628-3892  usa
Ph: (773) 702-7000 
Mon–fri, 9 am–5 pm
fax: (773) 702-7212
custserv@press.uchicago.edu

other contacts
• Catalog requests: uwiscpress@uwpress.wisc.edu
• sales manager: sales@uwpress.wisc.edu
• instructors’ examination and desk copies:  

uwpress.wisc.edu/textbooks.html
• Permissions queries: permissions@uwpress.wisc.edu
• subsidiary rights: rights@uwpress.wisc.edu

• Royalty questions: jhahn3@wisc.edu 
• Author book submission guidelines:  

http://uwpress.wisc.edu/submissions.html
• submitting a journal article:  

http://uwpress.wisc.edu/journals/submissions.html

e-booKS

uw Press e-books are available for purchase or rental through 
many vendors throughout the world, including the following. 
not all books are available from all vendors.

• INDIVIDuALS: indiebound, nook, kindle, google Play, 
Chegg, kobo, uwpress.wisc.edu, and more.

• LIBRARIES: upcc/projec t MuSe, ebrary, Myilibrary, ebsCo, 
follett, overdrive, aCls humanities, and more.

bookfinder.com
uwpress.wisc.edu/journals
mailto:journals@uwpress.wisc.edu
uwpress.wisc.edu
mailto:uwiscpress@uwpress.wisc.edu
mailto:custserv@press.uchicago.edu
mailto:publicity@uwpress.wisc.edu
mailto:davkeibro@mac.com
mailto:jaybruff@earthlink.net
mailto:roger_165@msn.com
mailto:garytrim@msn.com
mailto:ctimkovich@msn.com
mailto:mxgranfield@gmail.com
mailto:ColTerryAssoc@aol.com
mailto:alanread@earthlink.net
mailto:DMTerry@aol.com
mailto:eweb@hawaii.edu
mailto:mical.moser@verizon.net
mailto:eweb@hawaii.edu
turpin-distribution.com
www.eurospanbookstore.com
mailto:custserv@press.uchicago.edu
mailto:uwiscpress@uwpress.wisc.edu
mailto:sales@uwpress.wisc.edu
uwpress.wisc.edu/textbooks.html
mailto:permissions@uwpress.wisc.edu
mailto:rights@uwpress.wisc.edu
mailto:jhahn3@wisc.edu
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/submissions.html
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/journals/submissions.html
uwpress.wisc.edu
http://muse.jhu.edu/about/UPCC.html


41     u w pr e s s.w i s c.e d u    

The University of Wisconsin Press is:

•  a  research center within the  
Graduate School of the University  
of Wisconsin–Madison

•  a member of the Association of 
American University Presses

•  a member of the University Press 
Content Consortium, Project MUSE

•  a participant in the Library of  
Congress Cataloging in Publication 
(CIP) program

Soci a l n Et Wor k S

 
sign up for our e-newsletter  

 
see event notices and quick news  
at www.facebook.com/ 
universityofwisconsinpress

 
follow us on twitter @uwiscPress

 
find us at www.goodreads.com/
uw-Press

AU T HOR I N DE X

Albuquerque, Performing Brazil  28
Apps, The Great Sand Fracas of Ames 

County  6
Berg, The Holocaust and the West 

German Historians  16
Bishop-Sanchez, see Albuquerque
Black, see Judziewicz 
Cardell, Dear World  22
Clark, see Judziewicz
Eastberg, Pabst Farms  14
Freckmann, see Judziewicz
Freeman, see Rupp
Hatzky, Cubans in Angola  19
Hejduk, see Ovid
Hollinshead, Shaping Ceremony  26
Janis, A Greater Ireland  20
Judziewicz, Field Guide to Wisconsin 

Grasses  15
Klinkowitz, Frank Lloyd Wright and His 

Manner of Thought  13
Leary, Folksongs of Another America  4–5
Lees, see Poole
Lindfors, Early African Entertainments 

Abroad  18
Martial, Selected Epigrams  27
McLean, see Martial
Mouser, A Black Gambler’s World of 

Liquor, Vice, and Presidential Politics  2
Mulroy, see Sophocles
Ortiz, All about Skin  3
Ovid, The Offense of Love  24
Palacios, see Payne
Payne, Franco  1
Poole, An American Diplomat in 

Bolshevik Russia  17
Raphael, Assault with a Deadly Lie  8
Rodner, see Poole
Rupp, Understanding and Teaching 

U.S. Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, and 
Transgender History  10

Schroeder, Eat Smart in Denmark  23
Sophocles, Oedipus at Colonus  25
Spencer, see Ortiz
White, States of Desire Revisited  11
Wolf, An Irish-Speaking Island  21

T I T L E I N DE X

All about Skin, Ortiz  3
An American Diplomat in Bolshevik 

Russia, Poole  17
Assault with a Deadly Lie, Raphael  8
A Black Gambler’s World of Liquor, Vice, 

and Presidential Politics, Mouser  2
Cubans in Angola, Hatzky  19
Dear World, Cardell  22
Early African Entertainments Abroad, 

Lindfors  18
Eat Smart in Denmark, Schroeder  23
Field Guide to Wisconsin Grasses, 

Judziewicz  15
Folksongs of Another America, Leary  4–5
Franco, Payne  1
Frank Lloyd Wright and His Manner of 

Thought, Klinkowitz  13
A Greater Ireland, Janis  20
The Great Sand Fracas of Ames County, 

Apps  6
The Holocaust and the West German 

Historians, Berg 16
An Irish-Speaking Island, Wolf  21
Oedipus at Colonus, Sophocles  25
The Offense of Love, Ovid  24
Pabst Farms, Eastberg  14
Performing Brazil, Albuquerque  28
Selected Epigrams, Martial  27
Shaping Ceremony, Hollinshead  26
States of Desire Revisited, White  11
Understanding and Teaching U.S. 

Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, and 
Transgender History, Rupp  10

uwpress.wisc.edu
https://app.e2ma.net/app2/audience/signup/1409087/1403910/?v=a
https://www.facebook.com/universityofwisconsinpress
https://www.facebook.com/universityofwisconsinpress
https://twitter.com/UWiscPress
https://www.goodreads.com/user/show/24113667-university-of-wisconsin-press
https://www.goodreads.com/user/show/24113667-university-of-wisconsin-press
http://www.aaupnet.org/
http://uwpress.wisc.edu/
http://grad.wisc.edu/

	Contents and Subject Guide
	Ordering and Contact Iinformation
	Author and Title Indexes

